Maine law.
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SUBJECT INDEX

to the Laws of the Second Regular Session

of the 120th Legislature

CHAPTER

ABANDONMENT
CHILDREN
SAFE HAVEN PROVIDERS
MOTOR VEHICLES _
TOWED, EXEMPTION FROM TITLE FEES......ccrosrenr. PUBLIC 563
ABUSE & NEGLECT
SHARING OF INTELLIGENCE
DEPENDENT ADULT & CHILDREN CAGSES ........... PUBLIC 532
ACCESS TO INFORMATION
SEE ALSO RECORDS
PUBLIC RECORDS
SECURITY PLANS/PROCEDURES PROTECTED .......,PUBLIC 675
ACCOUNTS & CONTROL BUREAU
SEE ALSO ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCIAL SERV DEPT
RAINY DAY FUNDS

.PUBLIC 543

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND (B) ....ccovrererannernans .PUBLIC 859
SERVICES TO NONSTATE AGENCIES
MILITARY AUTHORITY (F) .PUBLIC 559
ADDRESSES
SEE GOVERNOR (KING)

SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT - CHIEF JUSTICE (WATHEN)
ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCIAL SERV DEP
SEE ALSO ACCOUNTS & CONTROL BUREAU
SEE ALSO BUDGET BUREAU
SEE ALSO GENERAL SERVICES BUREAU
SEE ALSO REVENUE SERVICES BUREAU
AUTHORITY TO CONVEY STATE PROPERTY
KENNEBEC ARSENAL/AUGUSTA.TIME FRAME.....RESOLVE 76
CENTER THEATER IN DOVER-FOXCROFT
RENOVATION,BOND ISSUE
DOWNEAST CORRECTION FACILITY, MACHIAS
PURCHASE OF PROPERTY AUTHORIZED............. RESOLVE 105
FRANCO-AMERICAN HERITAGE CENTER

P&S 73

STMARY'S IN LEWISTON ...oeeirirvesnriisiscscretsnernsinaes o0 P&S 73
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION LIBRARY

INTERNET-BASED.BOND [SSUE......coceremrmmriririrninias P&S 71
GOVERNMENT EVALUATION ACT REVIEW

GUIDELINES, 2003 .PUBLIC 597
HARLOW BUILDING,EAST CAMPUS

RENOVATION,BOND ISSUE.......cormiriririrecnnseinrinns .PUBLIC 674
HIGHWAY FUNDING

FY02-03 (AB.C.E) .PUBLIC 565
HOMELESS TEEN CENITER IN PORTLAND

RENOVATION,BOND ISSUE ......ccoviimevnrervnrannnsens s PUBLIC 674

LEASE STATE PROPERTY AUTHORIZED
LONG CREEK YOUTH DEV CTR,PORTLAND......... RESOLVE 95

MOOSEHEAD MARINE MUSEUM
RENOVATION OF SHIP.KATAHDIN..........cetevverimaenn oo P&S 73
SCHOOL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION ’

ALTERNATIVE DELIVERY ASSESS TEAM......covverirvinnnn o P&S 54
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CHAPTER
ADOPTION
PROCEEDINGS
ACCESS & PARTICIPATION ....o.covnnnicvctnnennnnnnniins .PUBLIC 696
PROSPECTIVE PARENTS
BACKGROUND CHECKS .PUBLIC 546
AGRICULTURAL FAIRS
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
DEFINED .PUBLIC 672
GAMES OF CHANCE
$1 TOKEN AUTHORIZED .PUBLIC 538
GROSS REVENUE & NET REVENUE
DEFINED PUBLIC 672
PULLING EVENTS
FEE STRUCTURE FOR PERMITS........cocvviiririrannniccnnnes PUBLIC 668

VIOLATIONS,REPORTING & ENFORCEMENT ....... .PUBLIC 668
TOKENS

OPTIONAL USE & DEFINED........conetnirnaereninnecirenn PUBLIC 672
AGRICULTURAL LANDS
DROUGHT DAMAGE TO CROPS AVOIDANCE
WATER SOURCE CONSTRUCTION,BOND.... .LP&S T
MANURE POLLUTION CONTROL
CONSTRUCT & RETROFIT ON FARMS ..o . P&S 71
AGRICULTURE
FERTILIZERS )
ADULTERATED REDEFINED.....ccomrirmireiriinisernrnrenanenas PUBLIC 670
REGISTRATION REVISED ..PUBLIC 670
PEST MANAGEMENT
COUNCIL & FUND ESTABLISHED........ocosnnrnrrnnes .PUBLIC 497
AGRICULTURE DEPT
SEE ALSO MARKET/PROD DEVELOPMT DIV
ANIMAL HEALTH & DISEASE '
RULEMAKING .PUBLIC 572
BEVERAGE CONTAINER ENFORCEMENT FUND
ESTABLISHED .PUBLIC 661
BOTILE REDEMPTION CENTERS
LICENSE FEES & LABEL REGISTRATION ........ccoonvuue PUBLIC 661
FERTILIZER REGISTRATION
RULEMAKING, INFORMATION REQUIRED.............. .PUBLIC 670

HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTES )
COLLECTION SYSTEM,FUNDING MECHANISM ..RESOLVE 93

LIVESTOCK AUCTIONS
PERMITTING PROCESS .PUBLIC 572
WATER WITHDRAWAL
LARGE WITHDRAWERS REPORT YEARLY................ PUBLIC 619
AIDS '
HIV TESTS

PRE & POST-COUNSELING DOCUMENTATION ....PUBLIC 647
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL
SEE ALSO OPEN BURNING
LICENSES

SMALL WOOD WASTE BURN,NOT REQUIRED....... | PUBLIC 626



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

AIRPORTS ;
NORTHERN ME REGIONAL AIRPORT
LAND LEASE TO FAA,OUTER MARKER LITE .......... RESOLVE 71
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
ALCOHOL SERVER EDUCATION COURSES
INTERNET-BASED APPROVAL ...cooveeeeerrrrsr e .PUBLIC 502
BREWERIES ‘
CONSUMPTION BY MINORS PROHIBITED........... .PUBLIC 501
LICENSED AGENTS
SURVIVING HEIR,LUICENSED IF WILLED................. PUBLIC 711
LIQUOR LICENSES
FEE STRUCTURE STUDY RESOLVE 82
NEW ON-PREMISES,FINAL ACTION TIME............. .PUBLIC 500
RESELLING AGENT
LICENSE REQUIRED
ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES
GAS TAX REVENUE
DISTRIBUTION EQUITY
REGISTRATION
FEES INCREASED
ALLAGASH RIVER
HENDERSON RIVER BRIDGE
MAINTAINED/REPAIRED PENDING REVIEW............. .. P&S 58
ALLAGASH WILDERNESS WATERWAY
MANAGEMENT PLAN
REVIEW
ALTERNATIVE DELIVERY ASSESSMENT TEAM
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLUSHED
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
ANATOMICAL GIFTS
ORGAN DONATION
FAMILY MEDICAL LEAVE ALLOWED ........oovveve. .PUBLIC 684
ANDROSCOGGIN LAKE
POLLUTION REDUCTION
DEAD RIVER DAM MAINTENANCE..........coereeeee. RESOLVE 123
ANIMALS
SEE ALSO CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
SEE ALSO HORSES
SEE ALSO LIVESTOCK
SEE ALSO POULTRY
SEE ALSO WILDLIFE
AUCTIONS
PROVISIONS REVISED
SWINE
FEEDING, DISEASE,PENALTIES ...... o reneecere PUBLC 572
ANTIQUE TRUCKS
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
APPROPRIATIONS
ACCIDENT...INTERNAL SERVICE FUND
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (C6)
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE FUND
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (A1B1).covvvcveoereracreenneenne PUBLIC 559
AUGUSTA STATE AIRPORT FUND
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (A1)...oveeoveeereemeeneeeeerenen PUBLIC 559
BLOCK GRANT FUND
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (A1,C4,AAB)..c.corvererere. PUBLIC 559
BUDGET BILLS
FISCAL STABIUTY PROG FOR DIF& W..ovvooveeceeeee PUBLIC 650
FEDERAL FUND
FY02-03 (A1,82,D1)
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (A1,B1,83,C2)
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (AA8,BB6,CCS8).
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (FF1,HH3,114)...

.PUBUC 711

.PUBLIC 693

.PUBLIC 690

P &S 54

P &S 54

.PUBLIC 572

..... .PUBLIC 559

.PUBLIC 565
..... .PUBLIC 559
...PUBLIC 559
...PUBLIC 559
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CHAPTER
APPROPRIATIONS (Cont.)
GENERAL FUND
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (A1.B1-3,C1) ...PUBLIC 559

SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03(D22.F3,N2.BB6)... .PUBLIC 559

SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (CC8.DD4,FF1) .PUBLIC 559

SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (HH3.I14).....ccociirerriniaen PUBLIC 559
GENERAL FUND ADJUSTMENTS TO BALANCE

SUPPLE FY02-03 (D19-20.E1,M1,Q1-2) .....cueueeec PUBLIC 859
SUPPLE FY02-03 (R1.U2.W1,X6-8,Y1).... .PUBLIC 559
SUPPLE FY02-03 (Z3,AA9.GG21,.GG24) ................ PUBLIC 559
GENERAL FUND UNDEDICATED REVENUE
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03(A.B.E.F3,G.H) ..covvcnnencc PUBLIC 559
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03(.J.P1-2TV2) .................. PUBLIC 859
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03(Z1.CC.GG) ...cvevurircrnans .PUBLIC 559
HEALTHY MAINE ADJUSTMENT TO BALANCE
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (AA4,AAD) ...cvvvnririninne PUBLIC 559
HEALTHY MAINE FUND
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (AAG-8)....cocirrvuverincrcnnan s PUBLIC 559
HIGHWAY FUND
FY02-03 (ALBLCLDLED) iiciiniiniainacas PUBLIC 565
MOTOR FUEL TAX RATES ANNUAL INDEX..............PUBUC 688
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (A1) ..cvvvvveirinnniinincisnnen PUBUC 559 -
TRANSFER FROM TRANS SAFETY FUND () ............ PUBLIC 565
HIGHWAY FUND ADJUSTMENTS TO BALANCE
FY02-03 (F4) .PUBLIC 565
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (M1)...cconuemivirerncnrnsarnees .PUBLIC 559
HIGHWAY FUND REVENUE
FY02-03 2 .PUBLIC 565
HIGHWAY FUND UNDEDICATED REVENUE
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (A)...ocuiiinceiiineerccsenne s PUBLIC 559
HIGHWAY GARAGE FUND
FY02-03 (A1.B3) .PUBLIC 565
ISLAND FERRY FUND
FY02-03 (A1,B4) PUBLIC 565
RISK MANAGEMENT FUND
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (A1).ovcvuerrirecnrennerennane .PUBLIC 659
SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FY02-03 E1) .PUBLIC 565
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (A1,B1,C3,CCB8)............. PUBUC 559
SPECIAL REVENUE REVENUES
FY02-03 (F1) .PLBLIC 565
TAX ANTICIPATION NOTE AUTHORITY
UMIT EUMINATED .PUBLIC 705
TURNPIKE AUTHORITY FUND ALLOCATIONS
CALENDAR YEAR ENDING 12/2003..........ccovvircvrerens oo P &S 85
WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND
SUPPLEMENTAL FY02-03 (A1.CB)..vvevimrrrrmcraneee PUBLIC 659
ARMORIES
SALE
PROCEEDS,NATL GUARD ED ASST PROG-PP ....... PUBLIC 559
SALE OF TWO
AUTHORIZED PUBLIC 662
AROOSTOOK COUNTY
CONNOR TOWNSHIP
STATE LAND CONVEYED RESOLVE 73
ASBESTOS )
REMOVAL NOTICES
REDUCED TIME PERIOD .PUBLIC 626
ASSISTED LIVING STUDY COMMISSION
RECOMMENDATIONS
ASSISTED HOUSING STATUTE REENACTED............ PUBLIC 5%6
DAILY UVING ACTIVITIES REDEFINED........oovriuu.. PUBLIC 596
FIRE SAFETY .PUBLIC 596
ASTHMA PREVENTION & CONTROL PROGRAM
SEE HEALTH BUREAU



CHAPTER
ATKINSON
DEORGANIZATION
AUTHORIZATION P &S 59
ATTORNEY GENERAL DEPT
LAW ENFORCEMENT SOLICITATIONS
CHANGE IN LAW,REPORT TO LEGISLATURE ........ PUBLIC 582
NONPROFIT CONVERSION TO FOR-PROFIT
GUIDELINES .PUBLIC 5580
POWERS & DUTIES
PUBLIC CHARITIES .PUBLIC 550
AUGUSTA
HARLOW BUILDING,EAST CAMPUS
RENOVATION,BOND ISSUE ......ovvvvviirnnimrisiisininnines PUBLIC 674
KENNEBEC ARSENAL
AUTHORITY TO CONVEY,TIME FRAME ................ RESOLVE 76
NEW MENTAL HEALTH FACILTY .
NAMED: RIVERVIEW PSYCHIATRIC CENIER........ RESOLVE 79
BAIL COMMISSIONERS
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CASES
LUMITATIONS ON AUTHORITY .....coinmvriirrenernrnsennnas .PUBLIC 686
BARBERING & COSMETOLOGY BOARD
INSPECTIONS
SCHEDULE REVISED .PUBLIC 599
MEMBERSHIP
REVISED .PUBLIC 599
BEHAVIORAL & DEVELOPMENTAL SERV DEP
ABUSE/NEGLECT OF CHILDREN
SHARING OF INTELUGENCE ......covernrceninirierennnn .PUBLIC 532
ABUSE/NEGLECT OF DEPENDENT ADULTS
SHARING OF INTELLUGENCE.......cvivieenininrisiarnnn .PUBLIC 5632
CERTIFICATION & LICENSING
DEEP ALCOHOL & DRUG TREATMENT PROG ......PUBLIC 511

CONIRACTING AGENCIES INCREASED COST
DEMO PROJECT TO REVIEW & REPORT.............. RESOLVE 92
MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTES PAYMENT

SHARES REFORM,REPORT TO LEGIS (X) v.coveunrnene PUBLIC 559
RIDE ALONG PROGRAM
EXAMINATION OF EFFECTIVENESS..........c.ccuemunnnnee PUBLIC 659
STAFF POSITIONS
3 POSITIONS CONTINUED (S).....covermsuessssneranicennas .PUBLIC 559
REPORTING STRUCTURE CLARIFIED PUBLIC 493
BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH
SEE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
BIOTECHNOLOGY CENTER OF MAINE
DESIGNATION
THOMAS M TEAGUE BIOTECH CNTR (NN)........... .PUBUC 559
BLUE HILL
GEORGE STEVENS ACADEMY
BOARD OF TRUSTEES REVISED ......cciverimrerreneecaninns o P&S 61
BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATOR CERTIFICATION
COMPEIENCY AREAS RULEMAKING ................... .PUBLIC 534
ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES
FUNDING PLAN,REPORT TO LEGISLATURE ............ PUBLIC 660
TAX IMPACT,SCHOOL FINANCE,STUDY PUBLIC 660
LONG TERM CARE STAFF
UNLICENSE CARE, TRAINING RULE REVIEW......... RESOLVE 85
SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE UNITS
HISTORY,REGIONAL GROUPS,STUDY ......cccovrrenes RESOLVE 80
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT TO LEGHS............ .PUBLIC 506
BOATING FACILITY PROGRAM
SEE CONSERVATION DEPT
BOILERS
OWNERS
NOTICE TO BOARD WHEN REPAIR MALE ........... PUBLIC 573
RESPONSIBLE FOR TIMELY INSPECTIONS .............. PUBLIC 573
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SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPIER
BOILERS & PRESSURE VESSELS BOARD
ORDERS OF CHIEF INSPECTOR
APPEALS .PUBLIC 6§73
BOND ISSUES
BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH FUND
CAPITAL INFRASTRUCTURE & EQUIPMENT .............. .. P&S 73
CENTER THEATER IN DOVER-FOXCROFT
RENOVATION P &S 73
COURT FACIUTES
SECURITY P &S 73
DAM REPAIR & RECONSTRUCTION FUND
RENOVATION,REPAIRS TO LOCKS........... erernenanens o P&S 71
DRINKING WATER PROGRAM
EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION SYSTEM .....cccoevevnienn oe P&S 73
DROUGHT DAMAGE TO CROPS AVOIDANCE
WATER SOURCE CONSTRUCTION. .....ocovrenrnirnnrriacens - P&S 71
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT :
ECONOMIC RECOVERY LOAN PROGRAM.... P&S 73

MUNICIPAL INVESTMENT TRUST FUND

REGIONAL DEVELOP REVOLVING LOAN PRG
FISH-REARING FACILITIES

WASTEWATER TREATMENT RENOVATIONS.............. .. P&S 71
FRANCO-AMERICAN HERITAGE CENTER

........ P&S 73

ST MARY'S IN LEWISTON P&S 73
GEOGRAPHIC DATA

INTERNET LIBRARY & IMPROVED ACCESS.......ccoovve. o P&S 71
HARLOW BUILDING,AUGUSTA EAST CAMPUS

RENOVATION PUBLIC 674
HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE SITES

CLEANUP OF UNCONTROLLED .....covvivenirisirerererines o P&S 71
HOMELESS TEEN CENTER IN PORTLAND

RENOVATION .PUBLIC 674
HOUSEHOLD HAZARDQUS WASTE &

RECYCLING PE&S T
MANURE POLLUTION CONTROL

CONSTRUCT & RETROFIT ON FARMS ......cccovnmminirnns o P&S 71
MOOSEHEAD MARINE MUSEUM

RENOVATION OF SHIP,KATAHDIN........ccovvivirrrranens oo P&S 73

NEW CORRECTIONAL FACILITY,MACHIAS &
IMPROVE S WINDHAM CORRECTIONAL CNTR........ P&S 72
OVERBOARD DISCHARGE REMOVAL

GRANTS TO TOWNS,HOMEOWNERS,BUSINESS ...... .. P&S 71
POTATO MARKETING IMPROVEMENT FUND

RECAPITALIZATION P&S 71
PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT & TESTING CNTRS

CONSTRUCTION AT UNIV OF SOUTHERN ME ......... .. P&S 73

CONSTRUCTION AT UNIVERSITY OF MAINE..............P &S 73
PUBLIC DRINKING WATER :

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS P&S 71
RURAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

CAPITALIZATION P&S 73
SCHOODIC EDUCATION & RESEARCH CNTR

RENOVATION .P&S 73
SCHOOL REVOLVING RENOVATION FUND

REPAIRS/IMPROVEMENTS,HEALTH/SAFETY ........... PUBLIC 674
SMALL COMMUNITIES GRANTS PROGRAM

GRANTS TO TOWNS LP&S 7T
SOLID WASTE LANDFILLS

REMEDIATION P&S 7T
TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

SPRINKLER SYS INSTALLATION IN DORMS............. PUBLIC 674
TIRE STOCKPILES

CLEANUP LPE&S T
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM

SPRINKLER SYS INSTALLATION IN DORMS............. PUBLIC 674
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACIUTIES

CONSTRUCT & UPGRADE PE&ES T




SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

BONDS
HOUSING AUTHORITY
INCREASE
PRIVATE ACTIVITY
ALLOCATIONS OF THE STATE CEILING ....ccccvvveaeinn o P&S 83
BOTTLE RETURN REIMBURSE RATES COMM
MEMBERSHIP
REESTABLISHED & EXPANDED..........ccovvirviciinianee PUBLIC 661
POWERS & DUTIES
REESTABLISHED
BOUNDARIES
FALMOUTH PROPERTY ANNEXED TO
PORTLAND
ST ALBANS &
RIPLEY
BREWER
BREWER WATER DISTRICT -
DISSOLVED & ASSETS ACQUIRED BY CITY .....covvuue . P&S 66
BREWER WATER DISTRICT
CHARTER
DISSOLVED & ASSETS ACQUIRED BY CITY ....ocovuvmnns . P&S 66
BRIDGES
HENDERSON BROOK BRIDGE

.PUBLIC 631

PUBLIC 661

P &S 62

P &S 63

MAINTAINED/REPAIRED PENDING REVIEW............ .. P&S 58.

HIGHWAY FUNDING
FY02-03 (A.B.C.D.E)
TEMPORARY DEBT
REPAID W/ FEDERAL TRANSPORT FUNDS............ CONRES 1
BUDGET BILLS ’
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
BUDGET BUREAU
SEE ALSO ADMIN & FINANCIAL SERV DEPT
STAFF POSITIONS
4 LIMITED-PERIOD CONTINUED (K) ..cocorvvviiiriranen PUBLIC 559
BUILDING ASSOCIATIONS
SEE COUNTIES — EXTENSION BUILDING ASSOCIATIONS
CALAIS
SCHOOL DISTRICT
RAISE DEBT LIMIT,LEASE/BUY SPACE ......cccovuirvenias o P&S 52
CANCER :
MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT
WAIVER FOR UNINSURED W/ CANCER .............. RESOLVE 84
CANCER REGISTRY DATA REVIEW COMM
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED ......
CAPITOL COMPLEX
CAPITOL PARK
MEMORIAL TO 9/11,STUDY & REPORT............... RESOLVE 110
CAPITOL SECURITY OFFICERS
TRAINING AT CRIM JUSTICE ACADEMY-KK.......... PUBLIC 559
CAPITOL SECURITY BUREAU
SEE ALSO PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
COORDINATION PROTOCOL W/
STATE POLICE BUREAU (KK) ....cocomreeiiinrcriisinne .PUBLIC 559
CARIBOU
ARMORY
SALE AUTHORIZED
CASINO IMPACT ON MAINE TASK FORCE
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED ....
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
CEMETERIES
VETERANS
BURIAL ELIGIBILITY

.PUBLIC 565

PUBLIC 574

........ .PUBLIC 662

RESOLVE 124

RESOLVE 124

PUBLIC 662

CENTRALIZED VOTER REGISTRATION COMM
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED

CHAPTER

.PUBLIC 637

POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED

PUBLIC 637

CERTIFICATE OF NEED ADVISORY COMM
POWERS & DUTIES
REPEALED

.PUBLIC 664

CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANTS
SEE NURSES
CHARITIES
PUBLIC CHARITIES
_PROVISIONS DEFINED & REVISED .......
CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN
LAW ENFORCEMENT SOLICITATIONS

.................. PUBLIC 550

CHANGE IN LAW,REPORT TO LEGISLATURE ......... PUBLIC 582

CHILD CARE
CHILD CARE FACILITIES

REDEFINED & EXEMPTS NURSERY SCHOOLS......... PUBLIC 645

CHILD PROTECTIVE SYSTEM REVIEW COMM

RECOMMENDATIONS

IMPLEMENTED .PUBLIC 6956

CHILDREN

1 &2 YEARS OLD

BLOOD LEAD LEVELS TESTED ....c.ovevermrnmnisiainsinnes PUBLIC 683
7 YRS OR UNDER,40-80 POUNDS

SECURED iN CHILD RESTRAINT SYSTEM......cccvnneee.. PUBLIC 585
8TO 17 YRS

SECURED IN SAFETY BELTS......c.ccovervnnineirirereninenes PUBLIC 585
11 YEARS OR LESS,LESS THAN 100 LBS

SECURED (N REAR SEAT .PUBLIC 585
39 POUNDS & UNDER

CHILD SAFETY SEAT. .PUBLIC 585
ABANDONMENT

SAFE HAVEN PROVIDERS .PUBLIC 543
ABUSE & NEGLECT

SHARING OF INTELUGENCE.......ccoomiiriiciririnirencee PUBLIC 532

CHILD CARE FACILITIES

REDEFINED & EXEMPTS NURSERY SCHOOQOLS......... PUBLIC 645

CHILD CUSTODY & VISITATION

PARENTS CONVICTION OF SEX OFFENSES........... PUBLIC 666

CHILD WELFARE SERVICES

PARENTS/DHS ROLE,HEARINGS,REPRTS-CC......... PUBLIC 559

CONSUMPTION OF LQUOR

PROHIBITED ON BREWERY PREMISES...

FOSTER HOMES
FIRE INSPECTIONS

................. PUBLIC 501

PUBLIC 516

JUVENILE OFFENDERS

PRIVATE PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITALIZATION............. PUBLIC 517

PATERNITY ISSUES
PROCEEDINGS REVISED

.PUBLIC 554

PROTECTIVE SYSTEM REVIEW COMMITIEE
RECOMMENDATIONS

.PUBLIC 696

SCHOOL-AGE

ADMINISTERING EPINEPHRINE,REVIEW

SUPPORT

MEDICAL SUPPORT NOTICE ......ccovvveue

CIGARETTE TAX
DISTRIBUTION
LICENSE FEES

............... RESOLVE 87

................. PUBLIC 554

.PUBLIC 526

CIVIL SERVICE
SEE STATE PERSONNEL
CIVIL SERVICE APPEALS BOARD
GOVERNMENT EVALUATION ACT REVIEW
GUIDELINES, 2005

.PUBLIC 597




CHAPTER

CLAIMS COMMISSION
GOVERNMENT EVALUATION ACT REVIEW
GUIDELINES, 2005 :
CLEAN ELECTION ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
CLEAN GOVERNMENT INITIATIVE
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
COASTAL AREAS
SEE SHORELAND
COASTAL WATER ACCESS REVIEW GROUP
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABUSHED
CODYVILLE
LAND CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED
PUBLUC LOT PORTION TO CLEAR TITLE ............... RESOLVE 108
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENTS
SEE LABOR RELATIONS ’
COMMERCIAL FISHING ISSUES STUDY COM
RECOMMENDATIONS
COASTAL ACCESS ISSUES WORKING GROUP ... .PUBLUC 595
COASTAL MANAGEMENT EFFECTIVE REVIEW..... PUBUC 595
SEAFOOD MARKETG /RESEARCH FUND,STUDY ... PUBLIC 595
COMMUNITY INDUSTRIAL BUILDING PROGRAM
SEE ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPT
COMMUNITY PRESERVATION ADVISORY COM
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABUSHED
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABUSHED
COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)
OVERTIME
COMMON CARRIERS,FEDERAL CONFORMITY... PUBLIC 628
SEVERANCE PAY
RULE-MAKING BY LABOR DEPT ......ccomemmiviirenninae .PUBLIC 625
CONSERVATION DEPT
SEE ALSO FORESTRY BUREAU
SEE ALSO PARKS & LANDS BUREAU
BOATING FACIUTY PROGRAM

.PUBLIC 597

.PUBLIC 595

.PUBLIC 648

.PUBLIC 648

VERONA BOAT LAUNCH REPAIRS.........ccoverrrvinannes PUBLC 690
COMMUNITY FORESTRY FUND
FUNDS ALLOCATED .PUBLIC 680

ENDANGERED SPECIES ON PRIVATE LAND
COMMUNICATIONS W/ DIF&W.,LEGIS REPT......RESOLVE 104
PARKS & LAND FEES

INCREASE BY FINANCIAL ORDER (M)....vvevernivnnas .PUBLIC 859
PUBLUC ACCESS TO WATERS STRATEGY
SNOWMOBILE & ATV NEEDS ASSESSMENT........... .PUBUC 693
TIMBER HARVESTING IN SHORELAND AREAS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE........c.cvuviirnrcrenne RESOLVE 101
RULEMAKING PROVISIONS REVISED........ccovvveunne .PUBLIC 566
VEGETATION CLEARING FOR DEVELOPMENT
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ........cvvvrrvemcsrininnnns RESOLVE 98
WATER WITHDRAWAL
LARGE WITHDRAWERS REPORT YEARLY ............... PUBLIC 619
CONSTITUTION OF MAINE
FEDERAL TRANSPORTATION FUNDS
USED TO REPAY TEMPORARY DEBT.........ccvvuunne. CONRES 1
CONSUMER CHOICE HEALTH PLAN
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
ESTABUSHED .PUBLIC 708
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED .PUBLIC 708
CONSUMER CREDIT
CREDIT SERVICES ORGANIZATIONS
REDEFINED .PUBLIC 509
DEFERRAL OF FIRST PAYMENT
NO INTEREST IF IN EXCESS OF 90 DAYS................ .PUBLIC 482

SUBJECT INDEX
CHAPTER

CONSUMER CREDIT REGULATION OFFICE
SEE ALSO PROFESSIONAL & FIN REG DEPT
BROKER TRANSACTIONS, CREDITOR PAID
CONSUMER PROTECTIONS,
CONTAINERS
RETURNABLE
HANDUNG & COLLECTION STUDY RESULTS......... .PUBLIC 661
CONTRACTORS
ARCHITECTS,ENGINEERS, PROFESSIONALS

.PUBLIC 509

DIRECT SELECTION,GENERAL SERV BUR............... PUBLIC 606
PROCUREMENT PRACTICES OF DOT
POSTING OF ADS ON INTERNET .....ccoviueeiisrersnnnaes PUBLIC 689
CONTRACTS

YARMOUTH SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION-MANAGER-AT-RISK METHOD...... .. P&S 46
CORINNA SEWER DISTRICT
CHARTER CHANGES
TRUSTEES SET ANNUAL MEETING DATE......cccovemivens e P &S 47
CORINNA WATER DISTRICT
CHARTER CHANGES
TRUSTEE APPOINTMENT
CORPORATIONS
- BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT
ADOPTED
LIMITED UABILTY COMPANIES
WORKERS COMPENSATION ......ccoviuemanrinniscannns - PUBLIC 518
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CORP ACT
REPEALED & REPLACED
PUBLIC BENEFIT CORPORATIONS
POWERS & DUTIES
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS
DOWNEAST CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
LAND PURCHASE AUTHORIZED IN MACHIAS ....RESOLVE 105
MACHIAS

.PUBLIC 640

.PUBLIC 640

.PUBLIC 550

NEW CORRECTIONAL FACILTY ...cvnncrermneeninisisenes oo P&S 72
REGIONAL

AUTHORIZED FOR 2 OR MORE COUNTIES............. PUBLIC 489
SOUTH WINDHAM

CORRECTIONAL CENTER IMPROVEMENTS ............ .. P&S 72
STATE PRISON AT THOMASTON

DEMOUTON COSTS (Q) .PUBLIC 859

CORRECTIONS DEPT

BATTERERS INTERVENTION PROGRAMS

REPORT TO LEGISLATURE .PUBLC 686
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS FUND

ADMINISTRATOR .PUBLIC 698

DRUG USE FOR MENTAL ILLNESS
POUCY DEVELOPMENT & REPORTTO LEG.......... PUBLIC 659
INFORMATION DISCLOSURE

VICTIMS SAFETY ENSURED......comimivinininneisisernrns .PUBLIC 477
JUVENILE OFFENDERS
PRIVATE PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITALIZATION.............. PUBLC 517
MEDICAL & MENTAL HEALTH TREATMENT
GRIEVANCE PROCEDURE IN PRISONS. .........ccoo... PUBLIC 659
CORRECTIONS OFFICERS
COMMUNICABLE DISEASES
WORKERS COMPENSATION BENEFITS.......c.cvvvnne PUBLIC 663
COUNTIES
CORRECTIONAL FACIUTIES
REGIONAL AUTHORIZED .PUBLIC 489
COUNTY JAIL PRISONER SUPPORT &
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS FUND.......ccvvveiinnenn. PUBLIC 698
EXTENSION BUILDING ASSOCIATIONS
MONEY BORROWING AUTHORITY ......covurinnrennnnne .PUBLIC 594
JAILS
MENTAL ILLNESS TREATMENT PILOT PROG ........... PUBLIC 659
RECORDS PRESERVATION

SURVEY BY STATE ARCHIVIST......ocvitvrreniienieriinnss PUBLC 704



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

COURTS
SEE ALSO DISTRICT COURT
SEE ALSO SUPERIOR COURT
SEE ALSO SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
COURTHOUSE PROJECTS .
TIMING OF BORROWING ADJUSTED (L).............. .PUBLIC 559
FACIUTIES
SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS,BOND ISSUE.............n.. .. P&S 73
FINES, FORFEITURES OR PENALTIES
SURCHARGE IMPOSED .
CREDIT CARDS
RECEIPTS
LAST 5 DIGITS OF NUMBER ONLY .....ccoevevisinrenrennas .PUBUC 527
CREDIT SERVICES ORGANIZATIONS
SEE CONSUMER CREDIT
CREMAINS
SEE FUNERAL DIRECTORS
CRIMES & OFFENSES
SEE ALSO TRAFFIC REGULATIONS
ADDRESS CONFIDENTIALTY PROGRAM
FALSE INFO/CLAIMS,CLASS E CRIME.....ccvrecnnenes .PUBLIC 539
AGGRAVATED RECKLESS CONDUCT
TERRORISTIC INTENT,INJURY RISK ....coverrerviricnnnnnee .PUBLIC 634
ANIMAL HEALTH & DISEASES
VIOLATIONS,PENALTIES
ANIMAL WELFARE LAW VIOLATIONS
FINES,SURCHARGES PUBUC 617
TRAPPING,EXCEPT AS PERMITTED .....cccvrirnenranen .PUBUC 617
BIG GAME HUNTING
USE OF AIRCRAFT PROHIBITED,CLASS E................ PUBLIC 610
CAUSING A CATASTROPHE
DEFINED & TERRORISTIC INTENT ADDED....

PUBLIC 698

.PUBLIC 572

....PUBLIC 634
...PUBLIC 634

TERRORISTIC INTENT,DEATH/DAMAGE
CHILD ABANDONMENT

AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE CONDITIONS.......ccovvevuenenn PUBLIC 543
CRIMINAL OPERATION OF ELEVATOR OR

TRAMWAY,CLASS E CRIME.......coiiciiiiinirnninnens .PUBLIC 573
ELEVATED AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

TERRORISTIC INTENT,BODILY INJURY .....ccovrnnnenee PUBLIC 634

HARVEST NOTIFICATION FORMS
INACCURATE INFO,CIVIL OFFENSE
INTENTIONAL INTRODUCTION OF DISEASE

...PUBUC 603

UVESTOCK/POULTRY,CLASS D CRIME........ocve...s PUBUC 572
LABOR LAW VIOLATIONS

PENALTIES,REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.........cconrnece RESOLVE 103
OPERATING A VEHICLE W/ EXPIRED

TEMP OR PERMANENT REGISTRATION.................. .PUBLIC 671
OPERATING AN UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

TRAFFIC INFRACTION/CRIME, CLARIFIED............. .PUBLIC 671
PERSONAL SPORTS MOBILES

UNLAWFUL SALES,CLASS E CRIME .......ccconinnieinnns .PUBLIC 616
POSSESSION OF FIREARMS

PROHIBITED PERSONS .PUBLIC 549
PULLING EVENTS VIOLATIONS

REPORTING PROCESS & ENFORCEMENT............ .PUBLIC 668
SUBMERGED SNOWMOBILE OR WATERCRAFT

LABILITY & CLASS E CRIME.......oconvivnnrierersinnnnane .PUBLIC 536

UNLAWFUL INTERFERENCE.POLICE HORSES
CLASS C & D CRIMES
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE
AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE
MEDICAL MARIJUANA POSSESSION.......ccovvvimcnnaes PUBLIC 580
CRIMINAL RECORDS
BACKGROUND CHECKS
PROSPECTIVE ADOPTIVE PARENTS .....cccovmveviirna PUBLIC 546

PUBLIC 627

CHAPTER
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
ANIMAL WELFARE LAWS
PURPOSE REVISED .PUBLIC 617
SURCHARGES IN ANIMAL WELFARE FUND........... .PUBLIC 617
DAMS .

DAM REPAIR & RECONSTRUCTION FUND
DEAD RIVER,DAM REPAIR........ccoouverrenenne
DEAD RIVER,FLOOD CONTROL OPTIONS
MOVED TO DEFENSE,VET & EMER MAN DEP..
RENOVATION,REPAIRS TO LOCKS,BOND
DAY CARE FACILITIES
CHILD CARE FACIUTIES
REDEFNED & EXEMPTS NURSERY SCHOOLS........ .PUBLIC 645
DEATH
CREMAINS
DISPOSITION BY FUNERAL DIRECTORS.....cvvirinnn PUBUC 611
DEFENSE,VETERANS & EMER MANAGE DEPT
ARMORIES
SALE OF TWO AUTHORIZED .......cccvvesrnrvrereinreninns s PUBLIC 662
COURT FACILITIES
SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS,BOND ISSUE.........coumee. .. P&S 73
DAM REPAIR & RECONSTRUCTION FUND
IMPROVEMENTS TO LOCKS,BOND ISSUE........c.on. P&S 71
DRINKING WATER PROGRAM
EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION SYSTEM,BOND............ P&S 73
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

..RESOLVE 123
RESOLVE 123

.PUBLIC 662

MIUTARY JUSTICE CODE
REVISED
REGULATIONS
TECHNICAL REVISIONS
SERVICE MEMBERS
REEMPLOYMENT RIGHTS
WOMEN VETERANS ADVISORY COMMISSION
REPORT REVIEW & PLAN DEVELOPED ................ RESOLVE 96
DEFENSES
AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES
CHILD ABANDONMENT
DENTAL CARE
DENTAL AMALGAM POSTER & BROCHURE
RULE REVIEW & REVISE BY LEGISLATURE............ RESOLVE 125
FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENTS
MAXIMIZED qQ)...
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS
SEE MUNICIPALITIES
DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION
FISCAL & STAFF SUPPORT :
HIGHER EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT CNCL........ PUBLIC 658
DIGITAL LIBRARY
SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
DISEASES
COMMUNICABLE
FIREFIGHTERS,EMS.ET AL/WORKERS COMP ......... PUBLIC 663
HEPATITIS C
PREVENTION & DETECTION PROGRAM ............. RESOLVE 88 -
DISTRICT ATTORNEYS :
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE INVESTIGATORS
APPOINTMENTS & REMOVAL.......ccoemvurinrnrircnne PUBLIC 686
DISTRICT COURT
BAIL COMMISSIONERS
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CASES, AUTHORITY ............ PUBLIC 686
LEWISTON
SECURITIES ISSUANCE FOR REPAIRS......ccceevvnnne RESOLVE 74
MENTAL HEALTH TREATMENT COURTS
ENABLING LEGISLATION

.PUBLIC 662

.PUBLIC 662

.PUBLIC 662

.PUBLIC 543

.PUBLIC 559

.PUBLIC 520




CHAPTER
DIVORCE
CHILD SUPPORT
EXTRAORDINARY MEDICAL EXPENSES ................ PUBLIC 554
MEDICAL SUPPORT NOTICE .......coovcmremneremriseiinns .PUBLIC 554
SELF-SUPPORT RESERVE .PUBLIC 554
DOGS
LICENSES
FEES & DISPOSITION .PUBLIC 617
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE STUDY COMMISSION
RECOMMENDATIONS
BAIL COMMISSIONERS AUTHORITY ........... .:PUBLIC 686
BATTERERS INTERVENTION PROG REPORT............PUBLIC 686
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE INVESTIGATORS... ..PUBLIC 686

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE INVESTIGATORS................ .PUBLIC 686
LAW ENFORCEMENT POLICY DEVELOPMENT ... PUBLIC 686
DOVER-FOXCROFT

CENTER THEATER
RENOVATION,BOND ISSUE ....vvsvevrersecressesssesres P&S 73
DRIVER EDUCATION
EVALUATION PROGRAM
PROVISIONS REVISED PUBLC 511
DRIVERS LICENSES
CLASS C LICENSE
REQUIRED FOR ANTIQUE TRUCK DRIVING .......... PUBLIC 486
CONDITIONAL
RESIDENTS/NONRESIDENTS W/ OUL....cooovvrnvees - PUBLIC 671
PERMITS _
ACCOMPANYING OPERATORS ...vvooevrrvecrrenrns PUBLIC 671
ELIGIBLE ACCOMPANYING OPERATORS............ PUBLIC 710

RENEWALS
COMPENSATION FOR 3RD PARTY AGENTS.......... PUBLIC 671
REVOCATION
INCREASED PERIOD,HABITUAL OFFENDERS......... .PUBLIC 514
VOLUNTARY CANCELLATION
PROCESS
DRUG OFFENSES
CONVICTS
DENIAL OF PUBLIC ASSIST PROHIBITED.................. PUBLIC 598
JUVENILE DRUG TREATMENT COURT PROG
TIME EXTENDED TO COMPLETE .....occrvvervenncncrennnns .PUBLIC 508
MARIJUANA
MEDICAL PURPOSE, AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE ........ .PUBLIC 580
DRUGS
LOW-COST PROGRAM
PRESCRIPTION BENEFIT ENHANCEMENTS............ .PUBLIC 650
LOW-COST PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY
TRANSFER TO FAMILY INDEPENDENCE BUR ........ PUBLIC 691
MENTALLY [LL INMATES
POLICY DEVELOPMENT & REPORT TO LEG......... .PUBLIC 659
RANDOM TESTS W/O CAUSE
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING......ocvmeininrnriteirivinanes PUBLC 706
WRITTEN SCHEDULE I PRESCRIPTIONS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE......cocoovverncrrnrennnes RESOLVE 86
EAGLE LAKE
LAND CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED
PARCEL TO CURRENT LESSEES..
EAGLE LAKE TOWNSHIP
LAND CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED
ROAD TO EAGLE LAKE
EASEMENTS
CONSERVATION .
NEGOTIATING PROCESS CRITERIA GROUP....... RESOLVE 116
CROSSING EASEMENT
CONVEYED TO IRVING WOODLANDS............... RESOLVE 75
unury
CROSSING RAILROADS

.. PUBLIC 671

RESOLVE 108

RESOLVE 108

.PUBLIC 608

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOP DEPT

APPLIED TECHNOLOGY DEV CENTER SYS

FUNDS LAPSED () .PUBLIC 559
BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH FUND

CAPITAL INFRASTRUCTURE & EQUIPMENT............... .. P &S 73
BUSINESS RETENTION GRANTS

AWARDED TO MUNICIPALITIES ...PUBLIC 680
COMMUNITY INDUSTRIAL BUILDING PROG

ADMINISTERED BY RURAL DEV AUTHORITY........... PUBLIC 703
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

MUNICIPAL INVESTMENT TRUST FUND.....cccccocrererennne v P&S 73
FORUM FRANCOPHONE

FUNDS ALLOCATED PUBLIC 680
PUBLIC SERV INFRASTRUCTURE GRANTS

PRIORITY TO PROJECTS BY 2+ TOWNS.........c.coue. .PUBLIC 621
SCHOODIC EDUCATION & RESEARCH CNTR

RENOVATION,BOND ISSUE P&S 73
TAX INCENTIVES

REPORTING CONTINUED ~...PUBLIC 481

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
APPLIED RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNORS RECOMMENDATIONS,REPORT-MM.PUBLIC 559

BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH FUND
CAPITAL INFRASTRUCTURE & EQUIPMENT............... .. P&S 73
BUSINESS RETENTION GRANTS
AWARDED TO MUNICIPALITIES.......ccvcererrrrenensinen .PUBLIC 680
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS
PROCESS FOR CREATING & OPERATING ............. PUBLIC 521
CENTER THEATER IN DOVER-FOXCROFT
RENQOVATION,BOND ISSUE P&S 73
COMMERCIAL FACIUTIES
COMMUNITY LOANS TO DEVELORP.........ccirvnenn PUBLIC 703
COMMERCIAL FISHING
WATERFRONT ACCESS,COASTAL MANAGEMNT .PUBLIC 5§95
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS
REORGANIZATION OF LAWS .....covieccirrerninnins PUBLIC 669
ECONOMIC RECOVERY LOAN PROGRAM
RECAPITALIZATION,BOND ISSUE......ccooismrirnianarinnns oo P&S 73
INCENTIVES
CLARIFIED PUBLC 710
SEED CAPITAL TAX CREDIT,REPORIING................. PUBLIC 642
MUNICIPAL INVESTMENT TRUST FUND
LOANS & GRANTS,BOND ISSUE......ccceunmmrrnrrersvananns o P&S 73
REGIONAL ECON DEV REVOLVING LOANS
RECAPITALIZATION,BOND ISSUE P &S 73
REGIONAL REVOLVING LOAN FUND
CAP INCREASE PUBLIC 639
SMALL ENTERPRISE GROWTH PROGRAM
INVESTMENTS IN SMALL BUSINESS ........oeceininrniene .PUBLIC 541
TAX INCENTIVES
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS CONTINUED............ .PUBLIC 481
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVE COMM
POWERS & DUTIES
REPEALED... = .PUBLIC 481
EDUCATION
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT INVESTMENT
INCOME TAX CREDITS,CRITERIA.......ccoeriucririeinnnas PUBLC 700
ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES
DEFINED & BASIS FOR FUNDING .....ccocovireiernennns PUBLIC 660
HIGHER EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT
COUNCIL ESTABUSHED .PUBLIC 658
EDUCATION BOARD
SEE BOARD OF EDUCATION



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

EDUCATION DEPT
ASSESSMENT & DIPLOMA REQUIREMENTS

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ....RESOLVE 107
CHILDFIND & DISABLED CHILD NETWORK

MAJOR SUBSTANTIVE RULES.......cveecererenierirnsinnens .PUBLIC 510
ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES

FUNDING PLAN,REPORT TO LEGISLATURE............ .PUBLIC 660

TAX IMPACT.SCHOOL FINANCE.STUDY ............... PUBLIC 660
IMMUNIZATIONS FOR SCHOOL CHILDREN

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..........ccocvverrirreranes RESOLVE 117
SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE UNITS

HISTORY.REGIONAL GROUPS,STUDY .......covvvennee RESOLVE 80
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

ALTERNATIVE DELIVERY ASSESS TEAM........cconivrnene P&S 54

SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT TO LEGIS............ .PUBLIC 506
SCHOOL REVOLVING RENOVATION FUND

REPAIRS/IMPROVEMENTS HEALTH/SAFETY........... .PUBLIC 674

EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE
ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES MODEL
TAX IMPACT,SCHOOL FINANCE,STUDY ......ccouuuue. PUBLIC 660
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT INVESTMENT
SEE INVESTMENTS
EDUCATIONAL LEAVE ADVISORY BOARD
POWERS & DUTIES )

TERMINATED .... .PUBLIC 519

EDUCATIONAL LOAN AUTHORITY
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS
ALLOCATIONS OF THE STATE CEILING.........cccoonemne. . P &S 53
ELDER & ADULT SERVICES BUREAU .
SEE ALSO HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
RESPITE CARE FUND
PURPOSES .PUBLIC 487
ELDERLY
SEE ALSO ELDER & ADULT SERV BUREAU
SEE ALSQO RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES

ABUSE & NEGLECT
SHARING OF INTELUGENCE .......coorriiirrmerrannes PUBLIC 532
ASSISTED LVING FACILTIES
CRITERIA FOR MHHEFA FINANCING........cocovrvnrnaens PUBLIC 609
FIRE SAFETY PROVISIONS REVISED ... ....PUBLIC 596
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ......coovcriurrriimsreenenas RESOLVE 90
LOW-COST DRUG PROGRAM
PRESCRIPTION BENEFT ENHANCEMENTS............ .PUBLIC 650

LOW-COST DRUG PROGRAM ELIGIBILTY
TRANSFER TO FAMILY INDEPENDENCE BUR ........ .PUBLIC 691
ELECTIONS

ABSENTEE BALLOTS
PROCESS REVISED .PUBLIC 516
CLEAN ELECTION LAW
DISBURSEMENT OF MATCHING FUNDS................ PUBLIC 589
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .RESOLVE 109

FUNDING ESTIMATES

GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION (QO)....PUBLIC 559
MUNICIPAL VOTING DISTRICTS

REAPPORTIONMENT ORDINANCES, TIMING......... .PUBLIC 537
PRIMARIES

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE ELECTIONS................ PUBLIC 516
VOTER REGISTRATION

CENTRALIZED SYSTEM DEFINED.......cocvvvmricinrrirenne .PUBLIC 637
VOTING RIGHTS POSTERS

DISTRIBUTED BY SECRETARY OF STATE.........cccouune .PUBLIC 516

ELECTRIC UTILITIES

STANDARD-OFFER SERVICE

STUDY OF VALUE & NECESSITY,DEADLINE............ .PUBLIC 528

TRANSMISSION,DISTRIBUTION UTILITIES
ASSESSED TO FUND CONSERVATION PROG........ PUBLIC 624
FEASIBIUTY STUDY.REGIONAL ORGANZIN ......... RESOLVE 81

1922

ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION LINE EXTENSIONS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.........covevrrerecrnnisns
GREAT NORTHERN PAPER, INC
RIGHTS TRANSFER TO GNE,LLC ..vovrverrrccirinianee
ELEVATOR & TRAMWAY SAFETY BOARD
POWERS & DUTIES

ENFORCEMENT & VARIANCES........cooiiveriirines

ELEVATORS
ACCIDENTS
REPORT IF SIGNIFICANT INJURY/DAMAGE .......
EMERGENCIES
CHEMICAL INVENTORY REPORTING FORM

ROUTES TAKEN INSTATE INCLUDED .........cooimvenee

CIVIL EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS TO
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT .......ccevuvirirarennnns
DROUGHT CONDITIONS '

WELL DRILLERS OVER ROADS W/O PERMIT.......

EXTREME PUBLIC HEALTH
POWERS, DUTIES,PROCEDURES OUTLINED...........

MANAGEMENT
MECHANISM REVISED..

CHAPTER

...PUBLIC 573

...PUBLIC 533

...PUBLIC 614

...PUBLIC 540

...PUBLIC 694

PUBLIC 662

RESPONSE FOR TOXIC SPILLS COMM
CALL OUTS,UABILITY & WORKERS COMP..........
WASHINGTON CNTY EMERG MED SERV AUTH
SERVICE AREA,MEMBERS,DUTIES REVISED ........
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PERSONNEL
COMMUNICABLE DISEASES .
WORKERS COMPENSATION BENEFITS................
LICENSES
SPONSOR REQUIREMENT REPEALED..................
TRAINING
EPINEPHRINE ADMINISTRATION REVIEW............
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
BOARD
MEMBERSHIP INCLUDES FIRE CHIEFS.................
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BUREAU
SEE ALSO MEDICAL DIRECTION...BOARD
SEE ALSO PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
AMBULANCE OPERATORS CERTIFICATION
FUNDING,STAFFING & REPORT.....cvcucuiuinsrenronins
EMERGENCY RESPONSE COMMISSION
CHEMICAL INVENTORY REPORTING FORM
ROUTES TAKEN & CONFIDENTIAUTY.......c.ovunnnnne
EMERGENCY RESPONSE FOR TOXICS COMM
RECOMMENDATIONS
CALL QUTS,LUABILITY & WORKERS COMP..........
CIVIL EMER PREPARE TO EMER MANAGEMT....
EMPLOYEE HEALTH COMMISSION
MEMBERSHIP
STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM-2 REPS .......cocomenenne
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENTS
RANDOM, ARBITRARY DRUG TESTS......c.occceemrennee
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVES
SEED CAPITAL TAX CREDIT,REPORTING..............
EMPLOYER PROVIDED INSURANCE
LONG-TERM CAREINCOME TAX CREDIT..........
FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE
COSTS & BENEFITS STUDY CONTINUED................
ORGAN DONATION

..PUBLIC 614

...PUBLIC 663

...PUBLIC 474

.RESOLVE 87

...PUBLIC 713

...PUBLIC 697

...PUBLIC 533

..PUBLIC 614
..PUBLC 614

...PUBUC 636

...PUBLIC 706

...PUBLIC 642

...PUBUC 679

RESOLVE 115
.PUBLIC 684

LEAVE
) SPOUSE/CHILD/PARENT VIOLENCE VICTIM ......
LICENSES,REGISTRATIONS,FORMS, REPORT
LIST COMPILED BY SEC OF STATE ........cevviirennne
MULTI-EMPLOYER,GEQOGRAPHIC BASED
SELF-FUNDED HEALTH INSURANCE GROUPS.....

...PUBLIC 685

RESOLVE 111

...PUBLIC 570



CHAPTER
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES (Cont.)

SMALL BUSINESSES

HEALTH COVERAGE PLAN ESTABUSHED. ............. .PUBLIC 677

SMALL ENTERPRISE GROWTH PROGRAM.. .PUBLIC 541
SUBSTANCE ABUSE TESTING

RAPID RESPONSE TEST METHOD.......ocecrimrrnrirnnnen .PUBLIC 586
TAX CREDITS

RECRUITMENT,REPAYING STUDENT LOANS. .......... PUBLIC 700
TAX INCENTIVES
REPORTING OF BUSINESSES CONTINUED.............. PUBLIC 481
VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS
PROTECTION FROM DISCHARGE,STUDY ......ccoviinen o P&S 70
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
SCHOOL BUS DRIVERS,STUDY .....covvvimirimieseeisensins PAGE 1883
ENERGY RESOURCES COUNCIL
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
ENGINEERS
PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT & TESTING CNITRS
CONSTRUCTION/USM & UMO,BOND ISSUE.......... .. P &S 73
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CLEAN GOVERNMENT INITIATIVE
UNIVERSITY OF MEMARITIME,TECH COLL ........... PUBLIC 695
NATURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION
VEGETATION CUTTING & REMOVAL..........ccocuneee. PUBLIC 618
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT
SEE ALSO REMEDIATION & WASTE...BUR

.PUBLIC 630

.PUBLIC 630

DEAD RIVER

FLOOD CONTROL STRUCTURES STUDY .............. RESOLVE 123
DISPOSAL FACILITIES

CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE CARE PROCESS......... .PUBLIC 575
FEDERAL OIL SPILL PREVENTION

ENFORCEMENT & REPORT TO LEGISLATURE ....... .PUBLIC 605
GROUND WATER OIL CLEAN-UP FUND

PERSONAL SERVICES CAP INCREASED ............... .PUBLIC 605
HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORT
FEE WAIVER AUTHORITY ...ovivereniiininincnninenessenans s PUBLIC 626

HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTES
COLLECTION SYSTEM,FUNDING MECHANISM ..RESOLVE 93

MERCURY-ADDED PRODUCTS

PHASE OUT,EXEMPTS,REPORT TO LEGES................ PUBLIC 620
NATURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION

VEGETATION CUTTING & REMOVAL.......ccovivvinine .PUBLIC 618
REGISTRATION

UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITIES.......... .PUBLIC 626
SITE LAW CAPACITY EXEMPTION

UST OF MUNICIPALITIES PUBLIC 626
SMALL COMMUNITIES GRANTS PROGRAM &

HAZARDOUS/SOLID WASTE SITE CLEANUP............. .. P&S 71
SOURCE SEPARATION ASSISTANCE

MERCURY-ADDED PRODUCTS ON CARS............ .PUBLIC 656
VEGETATIVE BUFFERS

REPORT ON POINT SYSTEM ...coucvucienianmsrmsncscrseces RESOLVE 97
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITIES,

OVERBOARD DISCHARGES & TIRES,BONDS........... .. P&S 71
WATER USE STANDARDS

RULEMAKING & REPORT TO LEGISLATURE........... .PUBLIC 619
WATER WITHDRAWAL

ASSIST W/ LOCAL POLICY DEVELOPMENT.......... PUBUC 619

LARGE WITHDRAWERS REPORT YEARLY ............... PUBUC 619

REPORT TO LEGISLATURE -PUBLIC 619
WETLAND PROTECTION,VEGETATION CUTS

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.......cocvrvririererinans RESOLVE 97

1923

SUBJECT INDEX
CHAPTER

ERRORS BiLL .
SEE STATUTES ~ ERRORS & INCONSISTENCIES
ESTATE TAX
SEE INHERITANCE & ESTATE TAXES
EXCISE TAXES
TRUCK & TRUCK TRACTORS
BASED ON PURCHASE PRICE ........cocovureereriurseccnes .PUBLIC 671
EXECUTIVE DEPT
SEE MAINE-CANADA TRADE OMBUDSMAN OFFICE
SEE PUBLIC ADVOCATE
SEE STATE PLANNING OFFICE
EXTENSION BUILDING ASSOCIATIONS
SEE COUNTIES - EXTENSION BUILDING ASSN
FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS - FEDERAL FAIR LABOR...
FAIRFIELD
BIOTECHNOLOGY CENTER OF MAINE

DESIGNATION (NN) .PUBLC 559

FAIRS
SEE AGRICULTURAL FAIRS
FALMOUTH
PROPERTY ANNEXED TO
PORTLAND
FAMILIES
CHILD CUSTODY & VISITATION
PARENTS CONVICTION OF SEX OFFENSES........... PUBLIC 665
FAMILY EDUCATION SERVICES
INITIATIVES TO EXPAND & ENHANCE...........ccuun.. PUBLIC 654
FATHERHOOD ISSUES
BARRIERS TO BEING INVOLVED FATHER............ RESOLVE 121
GRANDPARENTS
VISITATION/ACCESS,ADOPTION PROCESS.......... PUBLIC 696
PARENTS

P &S 62

REPRESENTED, CHILD PROTECTION PILOT............. PUBLIC 696
PATERNITY ISSUES
PROCEEDINGS REVISED ....cueverirereisirveiseresseiaenne PUBLIC 554
TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY ...
DRUG CONVICTION DENIAL PROHIBITED............ PUBLIC 598
FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE COSTS STUDY
RECOMMENDATIONS
CONTINUATION OF STUDY .....cocviimrninsrinsnnencnne RESOLVE 115
FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE STUDY COMM
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABUSHED RESOLVE 115
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLSHED RESOLVE 115

FAMILY iINDEPENDENCE BUREAU
SEE ALSO HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
LOW-COST DRUG PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY
TRANSFER FROM REVENUE SERVICES BUR ....... ....PUBLIC 691
FAMILY MEDICAL LEAVE
SEE EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
FARMS
SEE AGRICULTURAL LANDS
FATHERHOOD ISSUES COMMISSION
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
FEDERAL FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
FEDERAL SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS ~ SAFE DRINKING...
FEDERAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SOURCING ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
FERRIES
HIGHWAY FUNDING
FY02-03 (AB.C.D.B)

RESOLVE 121

RESOLVE 121

PUBLIC 565



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

FERTILIZER
SEE AGRICULTURE
FINANCE AUTHORITY
ECONOMIC RECOVERY LOAN PROGRAM
RECAPITALUZATION,BOND [SSUE.........covurirrrirnnnerss o P&S 73
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT INVESTMENT
TAX CREDITS/RULES,REPORT TO LEGIS.......convunnee .PUBLIC 700
HEALTH PROFESSIONS LOAN PROGRAM
PLEDGE ALLOWED WHEN BORROWING FUNDS. .PUBLIC 479
LOAN PURCHASE TO DISBURSE EDU BONDS
INTERNAL REVENUE CODE COMPUANCE............ PUBLIC 479
MORTGAGE INSURANCE FUND
~ CAPINCREASED (U)
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS
ALLOCATIONS OF THE STATE CEILUNG........covvverine . P &S 53
REGIONAL ECON DEV REVOLVING LOANS
RECAPITAUZATION,BOND iSSUE.......ccvcmecuiricncanirinen P &S 73
SEED CAPITAL TAX CREDIT PROGRAM
CREDIT FOR INVESTMENTS INCREASED .......c..... PUBLIC 642
SMALL ENTERPRISE GROWTH PROGRAM
SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENTS ......ccoovvmviviieerenens
STUDENT INCENTIVE SCHOLARSHIP PROG
ELIGIBILITY REVISED
UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FUND
FUNDS TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND (U)............
FIRE CHIEFS
SEE FIREFIGHTERS
FIRE DEPARTMENTS
COMPUTERS
PURCHASE FROM GENERAL SERVICES BUR.........
FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE
SEE ALSO PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
FIRE {INSPECTIONS
FOSTER HOMES
FIRE SAFETY COMPUANCE
RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES.......cvceevrriversnnennen PUBLIC 531
FUNDING
ESTABLISHED
FIRE PREVENTION
FIRE TRAINING & EDUCATION PROGRAM
FUNDING
INSPECTIONS
FOSTER HOMES
RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES......corecrnrrrremcnivennns
SMOKE DETECTORS
AUTHORITY TO ENACT RULES,DPS .......ccoorvcrrmnnnne.
FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES COMMISSION
FIREFIGHTER RECRUITMENT & RETENTION
HEALTH CARE,REPORT TO LEGISLATURE ............. RESOLVE 91
FIREFIGHTERS
COMMUNICABLE DISEASES
WORKERS COMPENSATION BENEFITS...................| PUBLIC 663
FIRE CHIEFS .
REPRESENTED,EMERGENCY MED SERV BRD....... .PUBLIC 713
FIRE TRAINING & EDUCATION PROGRAM

...PUBLIC 559

.PUBLIC 541

.PUBLIC 559

.PUBLIC 529

.PUBUIC 515

P &S 67

P &S 67

PUBUC 515
.PUBLIC 531

.PUBLIC 475

FUNDING P &S 67
RECRUITMENT,RETENTION,HEALTH CARE
REPORT TO LEGISLATURE .......cvvviemncaicneaennees RESOLVE 91
VOLUNTEER
WORK DISCHARGE PROTECTION,STUDY ......cvcveaese <. P&S 70
FISH
FISH-REARING FACILITIES
WASTEWATER TREATMENT RENOVATIONS.............. . P&S 71
FISH & WILDLIFE WARDENS
SPECIAL RETIREMENT PLAN
FUNDING (RR) .PUBLIC 8589

.PUBLIC 480
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CHAPTER
FISHING

BASS TOURNAMENTS

FEES ... PUBLIC 690
COMMERCIAL SHELLFiSH UCENSE HOLDER

WATER QUALITY SAMPLER .....c.cvoerireiiirriaiannnanen .PUBLIC 587
LICENSES

BOYS & GIRLS SUMMER CAMP FEES........ccovveeanen PUBLIC 690

NONCOMMERCIAL LOBSTER, PAMPHLET/EXAM .PUBLIC 581
SEA URCHINS
DRAGGING LICENSES,ONE TIME TRANSFER
SHELLFISH HARVESTING
GREAT SALT BAY,PROHIBITED
FOOD STAMPS
EUGIBIUTY
DRUG CONVICTION DENIAL PROHIBITED............ PUBLIC 5§98

..... RESOLVE 112

................................ PUBLIC 558

FOODS
SEAFOOD
INNOVANION,MARKETING,RESEARCH STUDY ......PUBLIC 595
FOREST & LAND USE CHANGE STUDY COMM
RECOMMENDATIONS :
BUILDINGS ON LEASED LURC LAND AREAS ........ .PUBLIC 612
PURCHASE OF LEASED LURC LAND AREAS
FORESTRY
FOREST MANAGEMENT & HARVESTING PLAN
AVAILABLE TO TAX ASSESSOR ....coriunmiernrensinneasennes PUBLIC 603
FORESTER REGISTRATION
SUPERVISION OF UNLICENSED PERSONNEL......RESOLVE 102
INTERIM FORESTER LICENSE .
VARIANCE,RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE......... RESOLVE 100
MANAGEMENT
CONSERVATION EASEMENTS,NEGOTIATING ...
TREE DISEASES & PESTS
QUARANTINE/DESTROY,FORESTRY BUREAU
FORESTRY BUREAU
SEE ALSO CONSERVATION DEPT
FOREST DISEASES & PESTS
AUTHORITY TO QUARANTINE/DESTROY .......cnnene PUBLIC 547
LIQUIDATION HARVESTING PRACTICES
REPORT TO LEGISLATURE
TREE GROWTH TAX LAND
STATUS CHANGE REPT TO TAX ASSESSORS............ PUBLIC 603
FORT FAIRFIELD
ARMORY
SALE AUTHORIZED........
FOSTER CARE
FOSTER HOMES
FIRE INSPECTIONS
FRANCO-AMERICAN HERITAGE CENTER
ST MARYS IN LEWISTON
PLANNING & CONSTRUCTION,BOND ISSUE............. P&S 73
FRANKLIN COUNTY
FREEMAN TOWNSHIP
STATE LAND CONVEYED
FREEDOM OF ACCESS LAWS -
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
FUNERAL DIRECTORS
CREMAINS
DISPOSAL PROVISIONS.....couceruerrmircnsrsinsansarassaes PUBLUC 611
FUNERAL SERVICE BOARD
MORTUARY TRUST ACCOUNTS
FINANCIAL RECORD EXAM AUTHORITY ................ PUBLIC 505
SANITATION INSPECTIONS
RESPONSE TO COMPLAINTS......ccvrneisicrsrenionen s PUBLIC 505
GAMES OF CHANCE
LUCENSES
APPLICANTS IN EXISTENCE 2 YEARS.......c.cvemvemnne .PUBUC 538

RESOLVE 116

......... PUBLIC 547

.PUBLIC 603

.PUBLIC 662

.PUBLIC 5615

RESOLVE 73




CHAPTER

GAS TAX TO SNOWMOBILES,ATV...COMM
RECOMMENDATIONS
GREATER EQUITY,REVENUE DISTRIBUTION ............ PUBLIC 693
GASOLINE
MOTOR FUELS -
METHOD OF SALES CLARIFIED .....cocovvireirirnnrinnns .PUBLIC 491
GASOLINE TAX
SEE MOTOR FUELS TAX
GENERAL ASSISTANCE
ELIGIBIUTY
INITIAL APPLICANTS...
LUMP SUM PAYMENTS
GENERAL SERVICES BUREAU
SEE ALSO ADMINISTRATIVE & FiN..DEP
ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS,PROFESSIONALS

.PUBLIC 571
.PUBLIC 571

DIRECT SELECTION AUTHORIZED......ccoccununrnrnrnnnans .PUBLIC 606

COMPUTER PURCHASE
FIRE DEPARTMENTS FOR REPORTING.........cccvcn... .PUBLIC 529
LEASING STATE-OWNED FACILITIES
COMPETITIVE BID REQUIREMENT REVISED............ .PUBLIC 525
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DESIGNS
BUILDING CODE ADOPTION DISCRETION .......... PUBLIC 607
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
REPORT TO SCHOOL BOARD OF SERVICES ......... PUBLIC 506
SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT TO LEGIS........r... .PUBLIC 506
STATE BUILDING PROJECTS
NOTICES
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION LIBRARY
MEMBERSHIP OF BOARD
ESTABLISHED
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
GEORGE STEVENS ACADEMY
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMPOSITION REVISED
GOVERNMENT ETHICS COMMISSION
CLEAN ELECTIONS LAW .
CANDIDATES REPORT OF EXPENDITURES.............. PUBLIC 589
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE........vevverrirnnncennns RESOLVE 109
ELECTION FUNDING
ESTIMATE (OO)
GOVERNMENT EVALUATION ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
REQUEST FOR INVESTIGATIONS
CONFIDENTIALITY REVISED .....coveuivmininiarsaossanennes PUBLIC 535
GOVERNMENTAL FACILITIES AUTHORITY
COURTHOUSE PROJECTS
TIMING OF BORROWING ADJUSTED (U)...cvererivenns PUBLIC 559
GOVERNMENT EVALUATION-ACT REVIEW
GUIDELINES, 2005
SECURITIES ISSUANCE AUTHORIZED
LEWISTON DISTRICT COURT REPAIRS..........conea RESOLVE 74
GOVERNOR
APPLIED RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
RECOMMENDATONS & REPORT (MM) ............... PUBLIC 559
APPOINTMENTS
MAINE-CANADA TRADE OMBUDSMAN................ PUBLIC 643
EMERGENCY MANAGE AGENCY AGREEMENT
DEBRIS REMOVAL FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE.......... PUBLIC 662
EXTREME PUBUC HEALTH EMERGENCIES

......... .PUBUC 615

.PUBLIC 649

.PUBLIC 649

WP &S 61

.PUBLIC 559

PUBLIC 597

DECLARATION .PUBLIC 694
HONORARY MILITARY STAFF
CLARIFIED .PUBLIC 662
GOVERNOR (KING)
ADDRESSES
STATE OF THE STATE PAGE 1871

1925

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPIER
GOVERNOR BAXTER SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
FORMER STUDENTS
REMED!AL ED SERVICE,5 DEMO S{TES-DD............. PUBLIC 559
GREAT NORTHERN PAPER, INC
PRIVILEGES BESTOWED BY LEGISLATURE
. TRANSFER TO GNE,LLC P &S 45
GREAT PONDS )
SURFACE WATER USE
MUNICIPAL RECOMMENDATIONS..........cccovernne .PUBLIC 638
GROWTH MANAGEMENT STUDY COMMITIEE
RECOMMENDATIONS
AFFORDABLE HOUSING REDEFINED.........ccoorvurines PUBLIC 673
COMMUNITY PRESERVATION ADVISORY COM ..PUBLIC 648
GROWTH RELATED CAPITAL INVESTMENTS .......... PUBLIC 613

MULTIMUNICIPAL PLANNING ENABLED ..
MULTIMUNICIPAL PROJECTS,PRIORITY ....
PLANNING & LAND USE REGS REVISED...

...PUBLIC 578
...PUBUC 621
...PUBUC 578

RATE OF GROWTH ORDINANCES......... ...PUBLIC 591
STATE FACIUTIES,PARKING CRITERIA........ccoonsrnenen PUBLIC 593
SUBDIVISIONS
REVIEW CRITERIA FOR TRAFFIC REVISED............... PUBUC 860
GUIDES
LICENSES
FEES .PUBLIC 6%0
HARLOW BUILDING
SEE STATE AGENCIES
HARNESS RACING COMMISSION
JUDGES
APPOINTED W/ TRACK APPROVAL.......ccoomimirninns PUBLIC 567
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
CHEMICAL INVENTORY REPORTING FORM
: ROUTES TAKEN INSTATE INCLUDED .......cccocrveunee PUBUC 533
LEAD-BASED PAINT DEBRIS
ACTIVITIES CAUSING RELEASE OUTLINED............. PUBLIC 576
REASONABLE PRECAUTIONS OUTLINED ...........e... PUBUC 576

UNCONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SITES
CLEAN UP,BOND ISSUE
HAZARDOUS WASTES
SEE ALSO RADIOACTIVE WASTES
HOUSEHOLD
COLLECTION SYSTEM,FUNDING MECHANISM ..RESOLVE 93
REDUCTION,BOND ISSUE P&S 71
PLYMOUTH WASTE OIL LOAN PROGRAM
REPAYMENTS DEFERRED
TRANSPORT
FEE WAIVER AUTHORITY OF DEP .....ocecierrrrnnns PUBLIC 626
HEALTH & HIGHER ED FACILITIES AUTH
ASSISTED UVING FACILITIES
FINANCING PROVISIONS .....cevnrerinsirrensensnininans .PUBLIC 609
REVENUE BONDS
ISSUANCE BY TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYS.............. PUBLIC 590
HEALTH BUREAU
SEE ALSO HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
ASTHMA PREVENTION & CONTROL PROG
ESTABLISHED
HEPATITIS C
PREVENTION & DETECTION PROGRAM ............. RESOLVE 88
HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATION
LONG-TERM CARE
REPORT TO LEG,FISCAL HEALTH OF §YS ..........c.u.. PUBUC 666
HEALTH CARE FACILITIES
SERIOUS MEDICAL ERRORS
REPORTING SYSTEM
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
1 & 2 YEAR OLD CHILDREN
BLOOD LEAD LEVELS TESTED ...c.covrrrrrerernneninenens .PUBLIC 683
ADMINISTERING EPINEPHRINE
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PERSONS......RESOLVE 87

P &S 71

.PUBLIC 561

PUBLIC 556

.PUBLIC 678




SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
HEALTH CARE SERVICES (Cont.)
ASSISTED LVING
FACILTY.RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.............. RESOLVE 90
HIV TESTS

PRE & POST-COUNSELING DOCUMENTATION ... .PUBLIC 647
IMMUNIZATIONS FOR SCHOOL CHILDREN
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.........oorvvuuiuncirinene RESOLVE 117
LONG-TERM CARE
CAREER OPPORTUNITY,PUBLIC AWARENESS .....RESOLVE 85
DIRECT CARE STAFF TRAINING REVIEW RESOLVE 85
FINANCING COMMISSION ESTABLISHED...........RESOLVE 114
FINANCING PROGRAMS & TECHNIQUES ......... RESOLVE 114
RETENTION OF SAVINGS PUBLIC 666
HEALTH CARE WORKFORCE LEADER COUNCL
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
HEALTH CARE WORKFORCE STEERING COMM
RECOMMENDATIONS
HEALTH CARE WORKFORCE LEADERSHIP CN....RESOLVE 89
HEALTH INSURANCE

RESOLVE 89

.RESOLVE 89

BENEFITS

RETIRED TEACHERS RETURN TO WORK.......cccnuieee PUBLIC 857
CONSUMER CHOICE HEALTH PLAN

HEALTH CARE COVERAGE PROVIDED........cccu.. PUBLIC 708
HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATIONS

GUIDELINES, LEGISLATIVE RULE REVIEW. ............. RESOLVE 118
MAINECARE PROGRAM

BLOOD LEAD LEVEL TESTS,1&2 YR OLDS ............. .PUBLIC 683
MULT-EMPLOYER,GEOGRAPHIC BASED

ACTUARIAL REPORT FILING ......covmiiinrcncsisannnens .PUBLIC 570

SELF-FUNDED HEALTH BENEFITS ASSNS ...
RETIRED TEACHERS
STATE PAID PORTION RAISED (N) ....cvvvevvurcmincnnens .PUBLIC 559
SMALL BUSINESS HEALTH COVERAGE PLAN
ESTABLISHED
STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM
ENROLLMENT TO ADD DEPENDENTS.........ccouvnnn. .PUBLIC 641
UNDISPUTED CLAIMS
DEFINED
HEALTHY MAINE FUND
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
HENDERSON BROOK BRIDGE
ALLAGASH RIVER CROSSING
MAINTAINED/REPAIRED PENDING REVIEW.............. P &S 58
HIGHER EDUCATION ATTAINMENT COUNCIL
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
KENNEBEC ARSENAL IN AUGUSTA
REVIEW OF PROPERTY CONVEYANCE................ RESOLVE 76
NATIVE AMERICAN GRAVES PROTECTION
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ................ PUBLIC 601
NEW CENTURY COMMUNITY PROGRAM
FUNDS ALLOCATED FOR DISTRIBUTION ............... .PUBLIC 680
HISTORICAL RECORDS ADVISORY BOARD
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED
POWERS & DUTIES
PRESERVATION/ACCESS HISTORIC RECORD...... . PUBLIC 704

...PUBUC 570

PUBLIC 677

.PUBLIC 5§69

PUBLIC 658

.PUBLIC 658

.PUBLIC 704
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CHAPTER
HIV
MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENTS
WAIVER IMPLEMENTATION (HH) oo PUBLIC 559
TESTING

PRE & POST-COUNSELING DOCUMENTATION ....PUBLIC 647
HOME CARE SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE ASSISTANTS
REIMBURSEMENT RATE REVIEW/BRIEFINGS ........ RESOLVE 94
RESPITE CARE
HUMAN SERVICES DEPT RULES (SS)....covevvrereransenes PUBLIC 559
HOMELESS PERSONS
HOMELESS TEEN CENTER IN PORTLAND
RENOVATION,BOND ISSUE .....c.ccommerisrereenneansaseens .PUBLIC 674
HORSE RACING
COMMERCIAL TRACKS
LICENSE TRANSFERS .PUBLIC 867
RACE DATE CALCULATIONS.......ccoovrimmarrinnnnsnnnne PUBLIC 8§67
HORSES
INFECTIOUS ANEMIA
QUARANTINE
POUCE
UNLAWFUL INTERFERENCE ......covrerirenrisiresinsiirnnes PUBLIC 627

.PUBLUC 572

. HOSPITALS

CERTIFICATE OF NEED LAW
NEW LAW ENACTED
INVESTMENTS
GROWTH RELATED
HOUSING
SEE ALSO RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES
AFFORDABLE
REDEFINED
ASSISTED UVING FACIUTIES
CRITERIA FOR MHHEFA FINANCING............oevvnens PUBLIC 609
FIRE SAFETY PROVISIONS REVISED ......ccriunicrernnee PUBLIC 596
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE......ccouvvvnircrrvriisenen RESOLVE 90
HOME BUYER PROGRAM
HOUSING AUTHORITY BONDS INCREASED........... PUBLIC 631
HOUSING AUTHORITY
SEE STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY
HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
SEE ALSQO ELDER & ADULT SERV BUREAU
SEE ALSO FAMILY INDEPENDENCE BUR
SEE ALSO HEALTH BUREAU
SEE ALSO LUCENSING & CERT...DIV
SEE ALSO VITAL STATISTICS OFFICE

.PUBLIC 664

.PUBLIC 613

.PUBLIC 673

ABUSE/NEGLECT OF CHILDREN

SHARING OF INTELLIGENCE ......ccovvemriennriirssonnsans s PUBLIC 532
ABUSE/NEGLECT OF DEPENDENT ADULTS

SHARING OF INTELLIGENCE......coouvviirrenrcrinsnrenes PUBLIC 532

AID TO FAMILIES W/ DEPENDENT CHILD
OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION EXCEPTIONS........ PUBLIC 551
ASSISTED UVING FACILTIES

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.......cccovevrrrereiniannas RESOLVE 90
CERTIFICATE OF NEED

APPUCATION REVIEW. ......oimmiieemeenrssrniiniisesennns PUBLIC 710

NEW LAW ENACTED .PUBLIC 664
CHILD PROTECTION PROCEEDINGS

AUDIO RECORDING,CHILD INTERVIEWS .............. PUBLIC 696

KINSHIP CARE REPORT .PUBLIC 696

REUNIFICATION PROVISIONS ....ccovnirrmreniiriisisnnnes PUBUIC 696
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT

PROBATE COURT,NONLAWYER REPRESENTED.... .PUBLIC 554

SUPPORT TABLE ADOPTED BY RULE.......ocevurruneene PUBUIC 554
CHILD WELFARE SERVICES

CASEWORKER CASELOAD,REPRT TO LEG-CC.....PUBUC 559
ROLES,PREHEARING MEETS,REPORTS (CC)......... PUBUC 8589



CHAPTER
HUMAN SERVICES DEPT (Cont.)
DENTAL AMALGAM BROCHURES
DISTRIBUTION ON INTERNET .......coconvnmmrriviricaiinen .PUBLIC 710
DENTAL AMALGAM POSTER & BROCHURE
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE......cccovverminirnene RESOLVE 125
EXTREME PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCIES
MEDICAL-LEGAL ADVISORY PANEL.........cceovuuee .PUBLIC 694
POWERS & DUTIES .PUBLIC 694
FAMILY EDUCATION SERVICES
INITIATIVES TO EXPAND & ENHANCE..........ccovnee. .PUBLIC 654
FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENTS
ORAL HEALTH SERVICES (I ..ecucovirerrernririnnesiensenene PUBLIC 559
FOOD STAMP PROGRAM

OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION EXCEPTIONS........ .PUBLIC 851
GENERAL ASSISTANCE
ADEQUACY OF MAXIMUM LEVELS,REPORT........ .PUBLIC 571

HOME-BASED CARE PROGRAM

RESPITE BENEFIT (SS) .PUBLIC 559
IMMUNIZATIONS FOR SCHOOL CHILDREN

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.......coovvrrirrcreirninns RESOLVE 117
LEAD POISONING : .

RISK ASSESSMENT TOOL & INFORMATION ........... PUBLIC 683
LEAD SCREENING TASK FORCE

REPORT TO LEGISLATURE .......c.cccovueerarenanee .PUBLIC 683
LONG-TERM CARE

REPORT TO LEG,FISCAL HEALTH OF SYS.......ccveu. .PUBLIC 666

RETENTION OF SAVINGS.......convvviircririnisisercrivnes s PUBLIC 666

RULEMAKING FOR FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT .. .PUBLIC 600
UNLICENSE CARE, TRAINING RULE REVIEW......... RESOLVE 85

MEDICAID CANCER PROGRAM

WAIVER FOR UNINSURED W/ CANCER .............. RESOLVE 84
MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENTS

HIV WAIVER IMPLEMENTATION (HH) PUBLIC 559

ORAL HEALTH SERVICES (1) «.cvvurevcnrnreriimrnsiansenns PUBLIC 559
MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTES PAYMENT

SHARES REFORM,REPORT TO LEGIS (X) ....cocvvnnne. PUBLIC 559
NURSING FACIUTIES

REPORT TO LEG,AMOUNT TO FULLY FUND........... PUBLIC 666
PATERNITY [SSUES

PROCEEDINGS REVISED .PUBLIC 554
PERSONAL CARE ASSISTANTS

PROGRAM TRANSFER TO LABOR DEPT (BB)......... PUBLIC 559
REIMBURSEMENT RATE REVIEW & REPORT.......... RESOLVE 94
PUBLIC DRINKING WATER SYSTEMS

IMPROVEMENT GRANTS & LOANS,BOND.............. .. P&S 71
RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES

REIMBURSEMENT RULES .PUBLIC 666

RULES,PENALTY {F ASSET TRANSFER CX) ...oucuiveneee PUBLIC 559
SAFE HAVEN PROVIDERS

GUIDELINE DEVELOPMENT........oociirinrernrinninas .PUBLIC 543
SMALL BUSINESS HEALTH COVERAGE PLAN

ESTABUISHED ......cceenvenvenneee .PUBLIC 677

TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES
DRUG CONVICTION DENIAL PROHIBITED............ .PUBLIC 598
OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION EXCEPTIONS......... PUBLIC 551
WATER WITHDRAWAL

HUNTING

LARGE WITHDRAWERS REPORT YEARLY ........c..... .PUBLIC 619
BIG GAME

USE OF AIRCRAFT PROHIBITED ......covurvivnciniansnnes .PUBLIC 610
BOW & ARROW -

EXPANDED SEASON REPEALED.......ccoveemnumminrennnene .PUBLIC 690

1927

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
HUNTING (Cont.)
LICENSES & PERMITS
ANTERLESS DEER APPLICATIONS & FEES............... PUBLIC 690
BEAR FEE INCREASE .PUBLIC 690
MIGRATORY WATERFOWL FEE INCREASE............. PUBLIC 690
MOOSE & TURKEY PROCESS REVISED ...PUBLIC 690
MOOSE. 10 CHANCE FOR NONRESIDENTS.......... .PUBLIC 690
WILD TURKEYS
LANDOWNER PERMITS,LAND OPEN TO HUNT......PUBLIC 530
LOTIERY & FEES .PUBLIC 655
SEASON .PUBLIC 655
IDENTIFICATION
NONDRIVER
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS........coecveeeriinrenreriniees | PUBLIC 671
IDENTIFICATION BUREAU
BACKGROUND CHECKS
CRIMINAL HISTORY.NONCRIMINAL REASON ..... .PUBLIC 552
CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORDS
FEES MAY BE CHARGED,RECORD CHECKS........ PUBLIC 552
FINGERPRINTS
NONCRIMINAL PURPOSE .....cverrirnnmrnnaieirennnnns PUBLIC 552
IMMUNITY
SAFE HAVEN PROVIDERS

GUIDEUNES,CHILD ABANDONMENT CASES ........ PUBLIC 543
INCOME TAX
CREDITS

EMPLOYER-PROVIDED LONGTERM CARE INS......PUBLIC 679

HISTORIC REHABILUTATION CLARIFIED............ ...PUBLIC 526

SCHOLARSHIP & RECRUITMENT, CRITERIA . ...PUBLIC 700

SEED CAPITAL PROGRAM ...PUBLIC 642
DEDUCTIONS

LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE .....ccconniirrinernnnns .PUBLIC 679
ESTIMATED TAXES

PAYMENT PROVISIONS REVISED .....ccovmvuvvririennnnns PUBLIC 583
EXEMPTIONS

PERSONALPROVISIONS REVISED .......ccoevirerenen .PUBLIC 583
FEDERAL CONFORMITY

PART GG .PUBLIC 559
NET OPERATING LOSS

CARRY-BACKS (1) .PUBLIC 559
USE TAXES

REPORTING REVISED .PUBLIC 583

INHERITANCE & ESTATE TAXES

FEDERAL CONFORMITY

PART GG .PUBLIC 559

INLAND FIiSHERIES & WILDLIFE DEPT

AGENTS

LAKE & RIVER PROTECTION STICKERS........ccctuine .PUBLIC 626
ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES

REGISTRATION FEES INCREASED ........covveveiraraenns .PUBLIC 690
BUDGET

FISCAL STABILITY PROGRAM ......ovveenniirinnncenranes PUBLIC 690

ENDANGERED SPECIES ON PRIVATE LAND
COMMUNICATIONS W/ DOC,LEGIS REPORT ...RESOLVE 104
FISH-REARING FACILITIES

WASTEWATER TREATMENT RENOVATIONS.......ccecec . P &S 71
HUNTING PERMIT APPLICATIONS

WILD TURKEY,LOTTERY & FEES.......cccoevirinienrnens .PUBLIC 655
LICENSES & PERMITS :

ADMINISTRATIVE FEE AUTHORIZED.....ccorvrirenrnnnns PUBLIC 690

BEAR HUNTING FEE INCREASE PUBLIC 690

MIGRATORY WATERFOWL FEE INCREASE............ PUBLIC 690
PUBLIC ACCESS TO WATERS STRATEGY

SNOWMOBILE & ATV NEEDS ASSESSMENT.......... .PUBLIC 693



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

INLAND FISHERIES & WILDLIFE DEPT (Cont.)
RECREATIONAL VEHICLES
GAS TAX REVENUE DISTRIBUTION EQUITY ............ .PUBLIC 693
WILDUFE ENTHUSIASTS CONSERVATION
APPRECIATION,RECREATION & ENJOY PRG ......
INSURANCE
COVERED CLAIMS
DEFINITION REVISED
INSOLVENT INSURER
DEFINITION REVISED
INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION ACT
PROVISIONS REVISED
LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE
EMPLOYER-PROVIDED,INCOME TAX CREDIT ..... .PUBLIC 679
INCOME TAX DEDUCTION.......coverereirsenmiseriresnans .PUBLIC 679
INSURANCE BUREAU
INSURANCE COMPANY INVESTMENTS
PERCENT OF FUNDS IN ONE FUND........c.oeuireennnes .PUBLIC 524
QOVERSIGHT :
MULTI-EMPLOYER SELF-FUND HEALTH INS ........... .PUBLIC 570
REGULATORY FUND
INTEREST ACCRUAL & FUNDS TRANSFER-Z........... .PUBLIC 559
UNDISPUTED CLAIMS
DEFINED
INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT COUNCIL
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABUISHED
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABUSHED
INTERDEPARTMENTAL COMMITIEES
ENERGY ISSUES
ENERGY RESOURCES COUNCIL CREATED........... .PUBLIC 630
INTERNET
SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
INVESTMENTS
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT INVESTMENT
INCOME TAX CREDIT,CRITERIA .....corrrvrrrinninrinnae - PUBLIC 700
GROWTH RELATED
HOSPITALS, QUASI-PUBLIC FACIUTIES ...........ccennn. .PUBUC 613
HIGH UNEMPLOYMENT AREAS
SEED CAPITAL TAX CREDIT PROGRAM ........cconneu. .PUBUC 642
INSURANCE COMPANIES
PERCENT IN ONE FUND .PUBUC 524
JAIL POPULATION COSTS/REIMBUSRSEMENT STUDY COMM
MEMBERSHIP

.PUBLIC 690

.PUBLIC 478

.PUBLIC 478

.PUBLIC 478

.PUBLIC 569

.PUBLIC 497

.PUBLIC 497

ESTABUSHED PAGE 1854
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABUSHED . PAGE 1854
JAILED MENTALLY ILL PERSONS COMM
RECOMMENDATIONS
ACCESS TO STATE MENTAL INSTITUTIONS ............ .PUBLIC 659 .
EXAMINATION OF TREATMENT OF INMATES ........PUBUC 659

...PUBLC 659

INFORMATION DISCLOSURE.......ccocvvnense .
PUBLIC 659

MEDICAID EUGIBILITY WHILE INPRISO

REINCARCERATION PLANNING .....cocvrerirniniaenenne PUBLIC 659
JAILS

COSTS & REIMBURSEMENT BY STATE

STUDY PAGE 1854
COUNTY

MENTAL ILLNESS TREATMENT PILOT PROG ........... PUBLIC 659
COUNTY JAIL PRISONER SUPPORT &

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS FUND........occonimennnen .PUBLIC 698

1928

CHAPTER
JOB TRAINING
ALCOHOL SERVER EDUCATION COURSES
INTERNET-BASED APPROVAL .....coevvvniriinnnsennes PUBLIC 502
CAPITOL SECURITY OFFICERS

ESTABUSHED, CRIM JUSTICE ACADEMY-KK.......... PUBLIC 5§59
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PERSONS

EPINEPHRINE ADMINISTRATION REVIEW............. RESOLVE 87
HEALTH CARE WORKERS
SUPPLYING TRAINED,STUDY .......ccomreceruninneriviinne RESOLVE 89

LONG TERM CARE SYSTEM
CAREER OPPORTUNITY PUBLIC AWARENESS .....RESOLVE 86
UNLICENSED DIRECT CARE,RULE REVIEW .......... RESOLVE 85
JOINT RESOLUTIONS & MEMORIALS
SEE.... PAGE 1867
JUDICIAL DEPT
FINES, FORFEITURES OR PENALTIES
SURCHARGE IMPOSED
MENTAL HEALTH TREATMENT PROGRAM
DISTRICT & SUPERIOR COURTS ....ovvctnierarnrearassess s PUBLIC 520
JUVENILE OFFENDERS
JUVENILE DRUG TREATMENT COURT PROG
TIME EXTENDED TO COMPLETE .....ccovvinnirinrecncons .PUBLIC 508
PSYCHIATRIC CARE
PRIVATE HOSPITALIZATION AUTHORIZED................ PUBUC 617
KENNEBEC ARSENAL
TIME FRAME TO CONVEY
EXTENDED
KING, ANGUS S, JR
SEE GOVERNOR (KING)
LABOR DEPT
SEE ALSO LABOR STANDARDS BUREAU
FOREST PRODUCTS HARVESTING INDUSTRY
ACCIDENT-REDUCTION WORKING GROUP........ .PUBLIC 622
INTERSTATE TRUCK DRIVERS
OVERTME IN CONFORMITY W/ FED LAW............ PUBLIC 628
PERSONAL CARE ASSISTANTS PROGRAM
TRANSFER FROM HUMAN SERV DEPT (BB)........... .PUBLIC 559
SEVERANCE PAY
RULE-MAKING
TAX INCENTIVES
REPORTING CONTINUED
LABOR RELATIONS
BARGAINING AGREEMENTS
FUNDS TO SUPPORT AFSCME #93.....oivivirivarerene oo P &S 44
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENTS
RANDOM,ARBITRARY DRUG TESTS.......ccovveurnrrnnne .PUBLIC 706
LABOR STANDARDS BUREAU
SEE ALSO LABOR DEPT
LABOR LAW VIOLATIONS PENALTIES
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ......cccouvinimrnrerenan RESOLVE 103
LEAVE NOTICES,NEXT REPRINT
REFLECT LAW CHANGE,ORGAN DONATION ......PUBLIC 684
REFLECT LAW CHANGE,VIOLENCE VICTIMS........ PUBLIC 685
LAND & WATER RESOURCES COUNCIL

.....PUBLIC 698

RESOLVE 76

.PUBLIC 625

.PUBLIC 481

COASTAL MANAGEMENT
STRUCTURE/EFFECTIVENESS REVIEW,REPT ............ PUBUC 895
LAND FOR MAINES FUTURE
FUND
FUNDS LAPSED (W) .PUBLIC 559

PROPOSAL CRITERIA.PROPERTY MANAGEMT .... PUBLIC 564
REVIEW

RECOMMENDATIONS.......cooirmsirmensirisissnseasnmsesssns o PUBLIC 548
LAND USE
DEFINITIONS
MULTIMUNICIPAL RURAL TRANSITN AREAS.......... .PUBLIC 578



CHAPIER
LAND USE (Cont.)
LURC JURISDICTION
BUILDINGS ON LEASED LAND .....ccocemrieeriniirinninns .PUBLUIC 612
LEASED LAND PURCHASE, 1ST REFUSAL................ -PUBLIC 653
PLANNING
REGULATIONS REVISED .PUBUIC 578
SERVICE CENTER COMMUNITIES .
ISSUES STUDIED .PUBLIC 648
LAND USE REGULATION COMMISSION
BUILDINGS ON LEASED LAND
AGREEMENTS W/ LANDOWNERS........cccoceviemnnnen PUBLUIC 612
LEASED LAND
PURCHASE,RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL........ccceuue. PUBLIC 653
VEGETATION CLEARING FOR DEVELOPMENT
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE........connrrirvereerrinene RESOLVE 98
VEGETATIVE BUFFERS .
REPORT ON POINT SYSTEM .....oovvinieimennnnsinerenenns RESOLVE 97
LANDFILLS )
POST-CLOSURE MAINTENANCE
MUNICIPAL RESPONSIBILITIES ........ovorrriceaneiannnn .PUBLIC 626
LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES
ABUSE/NEGLECT OF CHILDREN
SHARING OF INTELLIGENCE........oovrereririniirenanne .PUBLIC 632
ABUSE/NEGLECT OF DEPENDENT ADULTS
SHARING OF INTELLIGENCE........coooiiicrvicrcnne PUBLIC 532
ADDRESS CONFIDENTIALITY PROGRAM
VICTIM PROTECTION .PUBLIC 539
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
POLICY DEVELOPMENT .PUBLIC 686

FEDERAL ABLE TO ENFORCE STATE LAW
SPECIAL AGENTS,SECRET SERVICE ADDED.......... .PUBLIC 602
POLICE HORSES

UNLAWFUL INTERFERENCE........cconvinnrrnrrrirennerenns PUBLIC 627
PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES

AT COST,STATE POLICE,SUNSET REMOVED. ......... .PUBLIC 483
SOUCITATIONS

CHANGE IN LAW,REPORT TO LEGISLATURE ........ PUBLIC 582

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS

CAPITOL SECURITY OFFICERS

EXEMPT FROM MANDATORY TRAINING .PUBLIC 472

STATE RETIREMENT COVERAGE............... .PUBLIC 645

TRAINING AT CRIM JUSTICE ACADEMY-KK.......... PUBLIC 559
COMMUNICABLE DISEASES

WORKERS COMPENSATION BENEFITS...........oovu. .PUBLIC 663
TRAINING
EXEMPTIONS .PUBLIC 710

EXEMPT.FIRE MARSHAL/LIQUOR ENFORC CHIEF.PUBLIC 697
LEAD POISONING CONTROL
BLOOD LEAD LEVEL TESTS
1 & 2 YEAR OLD CHILDREN .....ccocirvrriiicnanennnne .PUBLIC 683
LEAD-BASED PAINT DEBRIS

ACTIVITIES CAUSING RELEASE OUTLINED..............PUBLIC 576
REASONABLE PRECAUTIONS OUTLINED ............... PUBLIC 576
LEARNING RESULTS STATUS TASK FORCE
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED .PUBLIC 660
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED .PUBLIC 660
LEAVE
SEE EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
LEEDS
DEAD RIVER
DAM REPAIR & RECONSTRUCTION FUND.......... RESOLVE 123
LEGISLATURE

AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION & FORESTY
LAND FOR ME FUTURE RECOMMENDATIONS..... PUBLIC 548
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SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
LEGISLATURE (Cont.)

CONSTITUENT SERVICE ALLOWANCE

1ST INSTALLMENT PAYMENT.......ooviinnierinininins PUBLIC 504
GOVERNMENT OVERSIGHT COMMITIEE

ESTABLISHED .PUBLIC 702
LEGISLATORS

RETIRED TEACHR, HEALTH/DENTAL INSQQ........... PUBLIC 559

TEACHERS, CONTRIBUTIONS TO MSRS.......ccoveunne PUBLIC 657
PROGRAM EVAL & GOVT ACCOUNTABILITY

OFFICE CREATED .PUBLIC 702
REVIEW OF SUBSTANTIVE RULES

ASSESSMENT/DIPLOMA REQUIRE,ED DEPT........ RESOLVE 107
ASSISTED LIVING FACIUTIES.DHS ....ccovtervireinee RESOLVE 90
CLEAN ELECTIONS ACT.GOVT ETHICS COM....RESOLVE 109
DENTAL AMALGAM POSTER/BROCHURE,DHS..RESOLVE 125
ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION LINE EXT.PUC................. RESOLVE 83
FORESTER REGISTRATION,UC & REG OFF..........RESOLVE 102
HEALTH PLANS/HMO GUIDELINES,DP&FR.......... RESOLVE 118
IMMUNIZATION,SCHOOL CHILDREN,ED/DHS...RESOLVE 117
INTERIM FORESTER LICENSE.DPFR .......cocovernnnne RESOLVE 100
LABOR LAW PENALTIES,LABOR STAND BUR.......RESOLVE 103
NEW FACIUTY SINNG RESTRICINS,DEP ............... RESOLVE 99
PROTECT WETLAND, VEGETATION CUTS/DEP .....RESOLVE 97
REGIONAL SERVICE CENTERS,PLANG OFFC ....RESOLVE 106
SCHEDULE It DRUG PRESCRIPTION,DPS.............. RESOLVE 86
SHORELAND TIMBER HARVEST, CONSERVAIN...RESOLVE 101
VEGETATION CLEARING FOR DEVEL LURC......... RESOLVE 98
REVISOR OF STATUTES REPORT, 2001
CHAPTER 1
TAX EXPENDITURES
REVIEW PROCESS REVISED.......ccvviirrrrreirrennnes .PUBLIC 652
LEWISTON
FRANCO-AMERICAN HERITAGE CENTER
PLANNING & CONSTRUCTION,BOND ISSUE........... .. P&S 73
LEWISTON DISTRICT COURT
REPAIRS
SECURITIES ISSUANCE AUTHORIZED
LIABILITY
EMERGENCY WORKERS
STATUS |F CALLED OUT
LIBRARIES '
DIGITAL UBRARY COLLECTION
FUNDS TO UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION LIBRARY
ESTABLISHED .PUBLIC 649
INTERNET-BASED,BOND ISSUE........cvmcueviiniinencrenincns oo P&S 71
LICENSING & CERTIFICATION DIVISION
SEE ALSO HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
SERIOUS MEDICAL ERRORS
REPORTING SYSTEM
LICENSING & REGISTRATION OFFICE
SEE ALSO PROFESSIONAL & FIN REG DEPT
FEES
BOILERS,ELEVATORS & TRAMWAYS
FORESTER REGISTRATION
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE........cccoovinirnicnnee RESOLVE 102
INTERIM FORESTER LICENSE
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......c.cocvemeniuninnan RESOLVE 100

PAGE 1855

.................... RESOLVE 74

-PUBLIC 614

............ PUBLIC 522

.PUBUC 678

...................... PUBLIC 573

LIENS
TITLES
REISSUANCE
LINCOLN
TAX INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRICT
ORIGINAL ASSESSED VALUE REDEFINED

.PUBLIC 671




SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

LINCOLN COUNTY
GREAT SALT BAY
DESIGNATED AS SHELLFISH PRESERVE ........cco.. \PUBLIC 558
LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT BUREAU
SEE ALSO PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
LIQUOR LICENSES
FEE STRUCTURE STUDY
LIQUOR STORE CLOSURE PLAN COMM
RECOMMENDATIONS
LOCATION REQUIREMENT REVISED ......ccococrrere PUBLIC 711
RESELL AGENT REQUIRES LICENSE ..vvrecvvsvvvenne PUBLIC 711
LIVESTOCK
DISEASES
CONTROLLING & MONITORING ...ccvvvvrrvesrernron PUBLIC 572
LOAN BROKER LAW
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
LONG CREEK YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTER
PORTLAND
LEASE OF STATE PROPERTY AUTHORIZED............. RESOLVE 95
LONG-TERM CARE
SEE HEALTH CARE SERVICES
LONG-TERM CARE FINANCING COMMISSION
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABUSHED
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
LONG-TERM CARE IMPLEMENTATION COMM
PERSONAL CARE ASSISTANTS
REIMBURSEMENT RATE REVIEW & REPORT..........RESOLVE 94
MACHIAS
CORRECTIONAL FACILTY
BOND ISSUE FOR NEW ...
PURCHASE OF PROPERTY AUTHORIZED
DOWNEAST CORRECTIONAL FACILITY ............ RESOLVE 105
MAINE-CANADA TRADE OMBUDSMAN OFFICE
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
MAINE MARITIME ACADEMY
SEE MARITIME ACADEMY
MANUFACTURED HOUSING
MECHANICS
LIMITED LICENSE,INSTALL OIL TANKS..........ocoseee PUBLIC 633
MANUFACTURED HOUSING BOARD
MANUFACTURED HOUSING MECHANICS
TRAIN/LICENSE TO INSTALL OIL TANKS.......ocooee... PUBLIC 633
MANUFACTURERS
PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT & TESTING CNTRS
CONSTRUCTION/USM & UMO,BOND ISSUE........... . P&S 73
MARIJUANA
MEDICAL USES
AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE PROVISION.....roocccrvvrrees PUBLIC 580
DESIGNATED CAREGIVERS ...PUBLIC 580
POSSESSION AMOUNT INCREASED ...ooccrvvoveone .PUBLIC 580
MARINE PATROL OFFICERS
SPECIAL RETIREMENT PLAN
FUNDING (RR).....
MARINE RESOURCES
COASTAL MANAGEMENT
STRUCTURE & EFFECTIVENESS REVIEW............. PUBLIC 595
LICENSES
NONCOMMERCIAL LOBSTER,PAMPHLET/EXAM .PUBLIC 581
MARINE SHELLFISH PRESERVES
GREAT SALT BAY DESIGNATED ....oovccerrrvrrernrrneers PUBLIC 558
SEA URCHINS
DRAGGING LICENSES,ONE TIME TRANSFER
MARINE RESOURCES DEPT
LOBSTER RESEARCH,ED & DEVELOP FUND
PROCEEDS FROM SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE.......... PUBLIC 623

RESOLVE 82

RESOLVE 114

RESOLVE 114

P &S 72

.PUBLIC 643

.PUBLIC 559

..... RESOLVE 112

1930

CHAPTER
MARINE RESOURCES DEPT (Cont.)
MARINE SHELLFISH PRESERVES
GREAT SALT BAY STUDY .PUBLIC 558

NONCOMMERCIAL LOBSTER LICENSES
PAMPHLET OF ALL LAWS/RULES PROVIDED.......... PUBLIC 581

WRITTEN EXAMINATION . .PUBLIC 581
PUBLIC ACCESS TO WATERS STRATEGY

SNOWMOBILE & ATV NEEDS ASSESSMENT............ PUBLIC 693
SEAFOOD INNOVATION,MARKETG,RESEARCH

VALUE OF CREATING FUND STUDY .PUBLIC 595
VOLUNTEER WATER QUALITY SAMPLERS

COMMERCIAL SHELLFISH LUCENSE HOLDER........ .PUBLIC 587

MARITIME ACADEMY

CLEAN GOVERNMENT INITIATIVE

ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABLE PRACTICES........ .PUBLIC 695

MARKET & PRODUCTION DEVELOPMENT DIV
SEE ALSO AGRICULTURE DEPT
SENIOR PLANNER POSITION (PARTTIME)
OUTREACH, PLANS,RESEARCH FOR FARMERS........ .. P&S 74
MARRIAGE
3 DAY WAITING PERIOD

REPEALED .PUBLIC 574
MEDICAID

CANCER PROGRAM

WAIVER FOR UNINSURED......cocniieimimercncsnininsnaene RESOLVE 84
ELGIBIUTY

MENTALLY {LL PERSONS WHILE JAILED ..........c0cnus PUBLIC 659
PAYMENT APPEALS

PROCESS REVISED PUBLIC 666
REIMBURSEMENTS

CLAIMS BY STATE AGAINST ESTATES (X).....ccooune. PUBLIC 559

HIV WAIVER IMPLEMENTATION (HH) .. ....PUBLIC 559

ORAL HEALTH SERVICES (1) cvvereteinrcinnnniiiieicninne PUBLIC 559

WAIVERS
PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROG ENHANCEMENTS....PUBLIC 650
MEDICAL DIRECTION & PRACTICES BOARD
SEE ALSO EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BUREAU
EPHINEPHRINE ADMINISTRATION
PROTOCOL UPDATE/REVIEW,REPT TO LEG. ........ RESOLVE 87
MEDICAL EXAMINERS OFFICE
MEDICAL CERTIFICATE

TYPEWRITTEN OR HANDWRITTEN .....cuvivccirimrienennss PUBLIC 574
NATIVE AMERICAN GRAVES PROTECTION
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ................ PUBLIC 601
NATIVE AMERICAN HUMAN REMAINS
TRANSFER PROCESS PUBLIC 601
MEMORIALS & JOINT RESOLUTIONS
SEE PAGE 1867
MENTAL HEALTH FACILITIES
INDIGENT PATIENTS
FUNDS FOR EXPENSES X) ...ooovimenerciinnivenssisisinseas s PUBLC 559
NEW CENTER iN AUGUSTA
NAMED: RIVERVIEW PSYCHIATRIC CENTER ....... RESOLVE 79

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
CONTRACTING AGENCIES INCREASED COST
DEMONSTRATION PROJ TO REVIEW/REPORT ....RESOLVE 92
JUVENILE OFFENDERS

PRIVATE PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITALIZATION.............. PUBLIC 517
TREATMENT
DISTRICT & SUPERIOR COURTS .....vovvenneisisiiriinnenes PUBLIC 520
MENTALLY ILL PERSONS
INCARCERATED
ACCESS TO STATE MENTAL INSTITUTIONS ........... PUBLIC 659
EXAMINATION OF TREATMENT ......coveneiiincrinrenns PUBLIC 659
MEDICAID EUGIBILITY .... .PUBLIC 659
MENTAL ILLNESS TREATMENT PILOT PROG............ PUBLIC 659
REINCARCERATION PLANNING ......coeemrirriisinnne s PUBLIC 659



CHAPTER
MERCURY
DENTAL AMALGAM POSTER & BROCHURE
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE......c.ooevviirniiia RESOLVE 125
DiSPOSAL & RECYCLING
PARTS IN MOTOR VEHICLES ......cocvverevverrnniarennans .PUBLIC 656
PRODUCTS
NOTICE TO ENVIRONMENTAL PROT DEPT........... .PUBLIC 626
PHASE OUT OF SALE OR DISTRIBUTION ...PUBLIC 620
MOOSEHEAD MARINE MUSEUM
RENOVATION OF SHIP,KATAHDIN
FUNDS,BOND ISSUE .. P&S 73
MOTOR CARRIERS
SEMITRAILERS
TITLES ISSUED REGARDLESS OF AGE............ccuua. .PUBLIC 671
TRUCK TRACTORS
EXCISE TAX BASED ON PURCHASE PRICE ........... .PUBLIC 671
MOTOR FUEL TAX ’
RATES
ANNUAL INDEX BASED ON CPl.....ccoviiriirnnen PUBLIC 688
MOTOR FUELS
SEE GASOLINE
MOTOR VEHICLES
ABANDONED
TOWED.EXEMPTION FROM TITLE FEES.................. .PUBLIC 563
ANTIQUE TRUCKS
CLASS C DRIVERS LICENSE REQUIRED..........cveeue. PUBLIC 486
ELECTRIC PERSONAL ASSISTIVE
MOBILITY DEVICE DEFINED.........cccnmmneniriiinnenen s PUBLIC 687
MANUFACTURERS
REPORT,MERCURY SOURCE SEPARATION............ PUBLIC 656
MERCURY-ADDED PRODUCTS
DISPOSAL & RECYCLING .PUBLIC 656
NUMBER PLATES
SPECIALTY,VETERANS W/ COMPANY NAME ...... PUBIJC 671
SPECIALTY,BLACK BEARS PLATES.......cccveerrrrernnen PUBLIC 623
SPECIALTY,LOBSTER PLATES ........cvoveeimmnnnenirnncsnne .PUBLIC 623

SPECIALTY,SUPPORT SIGNATURES/PAYMNT ........ .PUBLIC 623
PURCHASE

DEFERRAL OF FIRST PAYMENT,INTEREST ............... .PUBLIC 482
REGISTRATION

SPECIAL MOBILE EQUIPT & TRACTORS.................. PUBLIC 671
SAFETY SEATS

17 YRS & UNDER,REQUIREMENTS REVISED........... .PUBLIC 585
SALES

PROHIBIMON W/ MERCURY SWITCHES................ PUBLIC 656
SOLD OR LEASED TO NONRESIDENTS

SALES TAX EXEMPTION REINSTATED 7/03.............. PUBLIC 682
TIRES

STOCKPILE CLEAN UP,BOND ISSUE.......cocueveiririnnns o P&S 71
TTLE

NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS.......ccercrrrrrirnans .PUBLIC 671
TRUCKS

EXCISE TAX BASED ON PURCHASE PRICE ............ PUBLIC 671
USED

SUGGESTED PRICE ON TITLES ......oviveninrnsiisiiiness PUBLIC 671
WEIGHT

CANADIAN STANDARD,DOT LEGISLATION......... RESOLVE 78
FARM BRACKETS CONFORM TO COMMERCIAL .PUBLIC 671

SPECIAL COMMODITIES,FINE SCHEDULES............ PUBLIC 513
TRUCKS,EXEMPTION PILOT PROJECT ........covevnnen .PUBLIC 687
MOTORCYCLES

HANDS-ON RIDER COURSES
ENDORSEMENT BY STATE DEP AUTHORIZED. ......... PUBLIC 671
MOUNT BLUE WATER DISTRICT
CHARTER
TRUSTEES ELIGIBILITY,POWERS/DUTIES..........ccovenrnn <. P &S 48
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SUBJECT INDEX
CHAPTER

MUNICIPAL BOND BANK
GOVERNMENT EVALUATION ACT REVIEW
GUIDELINES, 2007
GOVERNMENTAL UNIT
DEFINITION
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS
ALLOCATIONS OF THE STATE CEILING...........coouvvnes e P &S 53
MUNICIPAL COST COMPONENTS
SEE UNORGANIZED TERRITORY
MUNICIPALITIES
ANIMAL WELFARE FUND
ANIMAL WELFARE SURCHARGES .....ccooterrcnnann PUBLIC 617
ASSESSING UNITS
EMPLOYMENT OF AN ASSESSOR.REVISED............ PUBLIC 583
BUSINESS RETENTION GRANTS
AWARDED BY ECON & COMM DEVELOP DEPT..PUBLIC 680
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS

...PUBUC 597

.PUBLIC 484

PROCESS FOR CREATING & OPERATING..... PUBLIC 521
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

REORGANIZATION OF LAWS ......ccoovvinariniinininns PUBLIC 669
DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS

ORDINANCES RELATING TO TRANSFER ................ PUBLIC 5§92
GROWTH MANAGEMENT

AFFORDABLE HOUSING REDEFINED..............cvce.. PUBLIC 673

COMMUNITY PRESERVATION ADVISORY COM ..PUBLIC 648
. MULTIMUNICIPAL PLANNING ENABLED ............... PUBLIC 578
LANDFILLS

POST-CLOSURE MAINTENANCE .....cocovmnreiiiiinenns PUBLIC 626

MUNICIPAL INVESTMENT TRUST FUND
LOANS & GRANTS,ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT.... .P &S 73

ORDINANCES

RATE OF GROWTH PUBLIC 591
PLANNING & LAND USE

REGULATIONS REVISED .....ooevererceininrsisrinniniasines PUBLIC 5678
PROPERTY TAXES

INTEREST RATE [F DEUNQUENT .....oevenirreisiiraenns PUBLIC 635
PUBLIC SERV INFRASTRUCTURE GRANTS

PRICRITY TO PROJECTS BY 2+ TOWNS ...PUBLIC 621
REAPPORTIONMENT ORDINANCES

TIMING REVISED .PUBLIC 537
RECORDS PRESERVATION

SURVEY BY STATE ARCHIVIST....cocvrenrnrenniciriannnns PUBLIC 704
REGIONAL SERVICE CENTERS

IDENTIFICATION METHODOLOGY .....ccovivirenennn RESOLVE 106
RETIRED SCHOOL BUILDINGS

USE .PUBLIC 586
RURAL ROAD INITIATIVE FUNDS

DISTRIBUTION USES (K) PUBLIC 565
SAGADAHOC COUNTY

TRANSITION TO NEW BUDGET YEAR...........cooneinane PUBLIC 499
SMALL COMMUNITIES GRANTS PROGRAM

GRANTS TO TOWNS P &S 71
SUBDIVISIONS

DEFINITION CONFUCT PROCEDURES...........oovn. [PUBLIC 651
SURFACE WATER USE ON GREAT PONDS :

RECOMMENDATIONS PUBLIC 638
TAX INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRICTS

ORIGINAL ASSESSMENT DEFINED,LINCOLN........... .P & § &7

REORGANIZATION OF LAWS .....covemnrnteirirciisensne - PUBLIC 669
TRANSIT BONUS PAYMENT PROGRAM

ESTABLISHED PUBLIC 681
VALUATION ADJUSTMENTS )

SUDDEN DISRUPTIONS .PUBUC 579

NATIVE AMERICANS

INTERTRIBAL REPATRIATION ORGANIZATION

TRANSFER OF INDIAN HUMAN REMAINS.............. PUBLIC 601



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

NATIVE AMERICANS (Cont.)
PASSAMAQUODDY TRIBE
MEMBER, WASHINGTON CTY EMS AUTHORITY ....... .. P &S 80
NATURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION -
SEE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
NE STATES ASSN FOR AGRIC STEWARDSHP
MEMBERSHIP DUES
FUNDS ...
NEW PRINCIPAL & INCOME ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS
CONVERSION TRANSACTIONS
ATTORNEY GENERAL GUIDELINES.........cccocovevneee. PUBLIC 550
NURSES
CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANTS
TEMPORARY NURSE AGENCY VERIFICATION...... .PUBLIC 494
NURSING BOARD
LONG-TERM CARE STAFF .
UNLICENSE CARE, TRAINING RULE REVIEW......... RESOLVE 85
NURSING HOMES
CRITERIA TO DECUNE ADMITTANCE

P &S 74

NO QUALIFIED STAFF FOR CARE LEVEL ............... PUBLIC 600
LONG-TERM CARE

RETENTION OF SAVINGS .PUBLIC 666
REIMBURSEMENT

ANNUAL INFLATION ADJUSTMENT ......covruamninrinne - PUBLIC 666

OiL

HEATING OIL

METHOD OF SALES CLARIFIED .......covemrnrivniranaes .PUBLIC 491
HOME HEATING

DRIVER HRS-OF-SERVICE,PILOT PROGRAM ........ .PUBLIC 507
PLYMOUTH WASTE OIL LOAN PROGRAM
REPAYMENTS DEFERRED
SPILLS
ENFORCEMENT,FED PREVENTION/CONTROL......PUBLIC 605
OIL & SOLID FUEL BOARD
MEMBERSHIP
REVISED
OPEN BURNING
SEE ALSO AIR POLLUTION CONTROL
WOOD WASTES
NOT PROH!BITED,BURN PERMIT REQUIRED........... .PUBUC 626
OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE
CONDITIONAL DRIVERS LICENSES
APPLY TO RESIDENTS & NONRESIDENTS ............... PUBLIC 671
HABITUAL OFFENDERS
LICENSE REVOCATION PERIOD INCREASED........ PUBLIC 514
ORDINANCES
DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS
TRANSFER RELATED
RATE OF GROWTH
MUNICIPALTIES
REAPPORTIONMENT FOR TOWNS
TIMING REVISED
ORGAN DONATION
SEE ANATOMICAL GIFTS
OSTEOPATHIC LICENSURE BOARD
LICENSES
FEE CAPS .PUBLIC 492
RENEWAL SCHEDULE ADOPTION BY RULE........... .PUBLIC 492
OVERTIME
SEE COMPENSATION
OXFORD COUNTY
MILTON TOWNSHIP
STATE LAND CONVEYED.....ccccoieriiiiirsisisrcninsonne RESOLVE 73

PUBLIC 561

.PUBLIC 633

..PUBLIC 592

...PUBLIC 591

.PUBLIC 837

1932

CHAPTER
PARKS & LANDS BUREAU
SEE ALSO CONSERVATION DEPT

ALIAGASH RIVER CROSSING

HENDERSON BROOK BRIDGE MAINTAINED............ .. P&S 58
AUTHORITY TO CONVEY EASEMENT TO

IRVING WOODLANDS RESOLVE 75
FACILTIES & LANDS

RULE-MAKING AUTHORITY ....oovreririreccisirecnseneinnes PUBLIC 604

LAND CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED
CODYVILLE PUBLIC LOT PORTION w....coovcecneen RESOLVE 108
PARCEL IN EAGLE LAKE RESOLVE 108
ROAD IN EAGLE LAKE TOWNSHIP ..ccovscvrnerence RESOLVE 108
LAND LEASE TO
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION......ccccoe.. RESOLVE 71
PASSAMAQUODDY TRIBE
SEE NATIVE AMERICANS
PENOBSCOT COUNTY
KINGMAN TOWNSHIP
STATE LAND CONVEYED....oc.ccvreerneerssnrecssessee RESOLVE 73
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX
RATES
TELECOMMUNICTNS, REDUCTN POSTPONED-H .. PUBLIC 559

~ PERSONAL SPORTS MOBILES

SEE RECREATIONAL VEHICLES
PESTICIDES
PEST MANAGEMENT
LONG & SHORT TERM PRIORITIES......c.oorvereernrennce PUBLC 497
REGISTRATION FEE
INCREASED
PHYSICIANS
BLOOD LEAD LEVEL TESTS
1 & 2 YEAR OLD CHILDREN ....ccoovmnrieninrsinscianannnes .PUBLIC 683
MEDICAL CERTIFICATE
HANDWRITTEN OR TYPEWRITTEN ..o PUBLIC 574
PLANNING OFFICE
SEE STATE PLANNING OFFICE
PLAQUES & FLAGS IN STATE HOUSE COMM

.PUBUC 498

MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED RESOLVE 113
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED RESOLVE 113
POLICE ASSOCIATION

LAW ENFORCEMENT SOLICITATIONS
CHANGE IN LAW,REPORT TO LEGISLATURE ......... PUBLIC 582
POLICE HORSES
SEE HORSES
POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
CLEAN ELECTION ACT
DISBURSEMENT OF MATCHING FUNDS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
CLEAN GOVERNMENT INITIATIVE
UNIVERSITY OF ME.MARITME,TECH COLL........... PUBLIC 695
ERRORS BILL
STATUTES CORRECTED
FEDERAL FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT
OVERTIME FOR COMMON CARRIERS.................. PUBLIC 628
FEDERAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SOURCING
ACT,CONFORMITY TO ME SALES/USE TAX ........... PUBLIC 584
FREEDOM OF ACCESS LAWS
SECURITY PLAN INFO PROTECTED.......cvvrurennsennns PUBLIC 675
GOVERNMENT EVALUATION ACT
AGENCIES SUBMIT PUBLIC FILING LIST..................PUBUC 495
AGENCY REVIEW SCHEDUUNG GUIDELINES.......PUBLIC 597
LAND FOR MAINES FUTURE BOARD ......c.covceranene .PUBLIC 548
PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT PUBLIC 697

PUBLIC 667




CHAPTER
POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS (Cont.)
HEALTHY MAINE FUND
REPORTING & EXPENDITURE TRACKING-AA ....... .PUBUC 859
INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION ACT
PROVISIONS REVISED .PUBLIC 478
LOAN BROKER LAW
CREDIT SERVICES ORGANIZATIONS.......c.covvrinnee PUBLIC 509
MEDICAL MARIJUANA ACT
DESIGNATED CAREGIVERS,DEFENSES. ................. .PUBLIC 580
NEW PRINCIPAL & INCOME ACT
FIDUCIARIES, BENEFICIARIES,TRUSTS ........cococrvnnees .PUBLIC 544
SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT
WATER UTIUTIES FILUNG REQUIREMENTS............... PUBLIC 488
TEXAS LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE
DISPOSAL COMPACT,WITHDRAWAL ................... .PUBLIC 629
PORTLAND .
HOMELESS TEEN CENTER
RENOVATION,BOND ISSUE ......cocvruineirirrmricnrurnnnn .PUBUC 674
PROPERTY SEPARATED & ANNEXED FROM
FALMOUTH WP &S 62
PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT
CHARTER
REDISTRICT TRUSTEE REPRESENTATION.........covvrvereens e P&S 86

POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION ATTAINMENT COUNCIL
POWERS & DUTIES
ENDOWMENT FUND POLICIES REVIEW................. PUBLIC 700
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION ATTAINMENT COMM
RECOMMENDATIONS
HIGHER EDUCATION ATTAINMENT COUNCIL......PUBLIC 658
POTATOES
POTATO MARKETING IMPROVEMENT FUND

RECAPITALIZATION P&S 71
POULTRY
DISEASES
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